Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZETXRI UEB&EHZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

PLK-J10050R

B R CONTENTS Page

% 7S 1 |57 CONSHTUGHON +#+#++#+xeseeereres e et 1
y.N X Bg % (1) Arm bed & it's aCCeSSOries (1) -+wwrrrrrrrrrrrrmmrrrarrnnerrereaiaan, 2
X X 5] % (2) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (2) ++rrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrsmrrnaerrsareieeeiinnns, 4
@ p.N X Bg % (3) A bed & it's aCCeSSOries (B) -rwwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrarruaerreria, 6
X X 5] % (4) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (4) +-rwwrrrrrrrrrrrrrsmrrnaerenaeeiaeeiines, 8
wE LY 1 54 SEWING MECNANISM «# 7+ ++++++#rreressasssssrtes sttt 10
FOAILTFU U ME Digital tension MECRANISM =+« +++++++xxxxssesssrrmrreessiiiii e 12
P AT A4/ — 11  Presserbarlifting mechanism & Wiper mechanisim ««-+«--oeoeeeeeeee 14
A * & 1 1 HoOok SAAAIE MECHEINISIY #++++++rreeeessrrrrrrrrrreeaeesaisiiiii it e e 16
2 U1 YU # #  Thread timming mechanism <« e 18
X-YTF =T L # (1) XYtablemechanism (1) 20
IEI X-YTF—TIL# # (2 X-Y table MECANISIM (2) ++++++rveerrerraririiaiiiiiiie 22
IN] F % v F > 4 % B Jigeectsystom 24
El B O# B % B & Cable component & Pneumatic CONrol Unit «««+««««+++xsxsseseereniins 26
Q] # i 1 H#  Oillubrication MECh@NISM - - wrmrrreseeers 28
E F — J I B & TADIE & SEANG «+++++++++rrrrrrrrrreeee e sttt 30
f+t = B AGCESSOMES o rereesresrss st 32
A F 2 3y 8 — Y OPHON PAILS «++++++++ s sesssess ettt 34

% B INAEX +r v rr e 36

P—-275 202002




BRI—FOREFERRX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ERSI—FIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BaZIEXSNAIEE(E, BMma—FEEHMLELTZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— SR
Sewing machine parts
— HRERS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {4k — M
Model No. Specification Description
_$nnn L ] L ]
(Standard Parts M AN 7N

(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) @) (8) 9
£@/IE ) M 9

Common Parts

- ] [ ]

fTE#R () TH&(2) LRE
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HEB/NER S

— Common parts
SOUERGR
— Sewing machine parts

[ 1 ] — PLK-J %51

Example PLK-J Series

— PLK-J10050R — j&i# — AR
Standard Slide plate

(s ) [IMJ|J |15 |A]|O[[4]|7]]O

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) Q) (8) 9)

RIS ) MIIO9[|D5||O0|[O0][9]||0]|2]]|1

Common Parts

M5 rORSS8 RARRILE
— Screw size M5 “— Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—Z2IZ2LV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IMWIC* 5 0HLMERIE. IR, TEGEDEREBEAHYET DT, TIXDEICIFTHERAORIKD
HREFSLEDOETIEIZEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T —RAISOVWTOMBRZIL, Z0HEARDIERASh-HERRZRLET,
WO TRAIIOE558(E. MEOHENTHON D=0, HYDEELSDOEIET
FERSNTWBIEELNHYET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
S UEEE RITHE
Sewing machine head Cotton stand

BE/ARIL
Operation panel 28 O Table & stand
il 1D
Control box
TIRRAYF
Foot switch

1 : FigNo.DIRBLTLRWER G IFBEERTIIET D EIIHEF A EYMITIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supe!iPedh



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

AIRBERR (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
B 101 MJ60A0696 FNUR YR e Print circuit board box: -+ == - reesreannn 1
B 102 MJ60A2476 AN =H R IR e Spacer bolt- -« -rrrrir i 5
B 103 MJ15B0339 FNURYIRAN = oo COVEF " s s rrrrraaaa i 1
% B 104 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG: - -- v vvmemeeneees Safety socket bolt MAX6: -+ -+« - -x-xe-- 2
% B 105 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'4Y" MAXT0« -« «vverveneenes SW-PW pan screw M4X10+ -« «-«x-exx- 5
Y% B 106 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Truss screw M4AX8: -rerrrreerrennnnnnnnn, 74
B 107 MJ60A7339 FNURYIRAN = v Print circuit board box cover:-====------- 1
B 108 MJ15A0339 Y =7 A THN = Brrrrrerrreiee i, Y cable bear cover B rrrrreeeaeannn 1
B 109 MJ15A1339 AYRGHN = e REar COVEr- -« - rrrrrrrrmnreeanneaannens 1
B 110 MJ15A0359 :/’_\,,\’ab’,ﬂ’ ............................. Shutter guide: -« - r-rrrrrrar i 4
B 111 MO1500010  PHFAY MEX12: - revrrrreeeneeee, Countersunk screw M5X12: -« -« - xx-x- 4
B 112 MJ15A0601 FIN = AT — v Cover stay: -  rrerrrrrrara 2
B 113 MJ60B3339 T=LHN = Arm COver- - rrrrrrrrsnssssseeeannns 2
B 114 MJ60A4476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« - rrrrrri e 4
B 115 MJ60A5339 T=LYDAUN =i COVer - "  r s 1
B 116 M90991002 BT MAXT2 v rrree e Flat screw M4X12--+++ceeeeeeniiinnnn, 3
Y% B 117 M91182080 Y P18 e Rubber plug ¢p11.8- - --ereerreereernenns 1
B 118 MJ60A0830 AU B e Face COVEr: - rrrrrrrrrmrernnesninennns 1
B 119 MJ60A0691 TR YR e Gasketrrrrrrrrrr 1
B 120 MJ60A1742 Tl AP GOV "+ s s rrrrmnrssnnee e enneens 1
B 121 M91051020  OYAITFYFhARY MAXG: - vvvvvrnenennnn Set screw MAX8: -« v -erereeseseen 8
B 122 MJ15A0454 YRR Shaftrr s s rrrr e 4

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioranr ohSupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$e08zih



AKEER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

(114) (112) (110

(111) N
(110)

(104 127
(112>/\ g

(113)

129

(109) 130

(107)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rremr et Flat screw M4AX8: == +ceerrreennennnaanns 94
C 102 MJ15A0470 AN LR e Slide plate------x- - rrrrrraraa 1
C 103 MJ60A0472 AN LB e Slide plate------x= =rererrrraaaa 1
¥ C 104 M90605010  #54Y" 2/32(56)X2.8:«++wrvvvrerresenses Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.8-- -+ - 2
C 105 MS02A1101 B D26 e Needle plate P 2.6--------rrerrerreanns 1
C 106 MO5014017  EIT4YHYh MEXT4: - -vveeeneemeeeeeeen Safety socket bolt MEX 14« -« -xxo- 4
Y% C 107 M90511050 SR N R G Large washer 5-----vrrerrerrraeaenn 111
C 108 MJ15A0429 BHIHFH A-orrre Bracket A-cceerrrrrrrenneeinniiaaan, 1
% C 109 M95005017  EIF4YHYh MEXT0: - -xoeeeeemeeeeen Safety socket bolt MEX10--+- -« - - --- 85
c 110 ME40A0758 7’517-‘”N .................................. Bracket-- - srrrrrrrrrnnneiiiiiiiian, 10
c 111 M91382045 FUR Moo Nut M5 - rrrmrrrmmme e aaeeaaneenns 4
* C 112 M94002017 TITAVIIE MAXB v vvrereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« -+vvrreerren. 20
Y% C 113 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« -«vrereeeeenenennnn. 24
C 114 MJ15A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket - -x=rrrreraraeieie 6
C 115 MJ15A1429 BHIHFH Dreerrrrerrree Bracket Deosrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnn.., 4
C 116 MJ15A0953 DUELA B v reerr e Connecting plate B-«--vxserreereerens 4
% G 117 M95002017  ETTAYTYR MBXT2 - vreereeeeeenen Safety socket bolt M5X12+ -+« «xxxveee 18
C 118 MA20A0361 LA G Y e L-type bracket: - =x-rrrrerariiieiae 8
C 119 MJ15A2429 'U"U'Ij]'l")‘ Crrrrrrrrnereransiiinsiinanns Bracket Grrerrrrrrrrrnnerinniinnean, 4
C 120 MJ15A3429 ‘U“U‘Ii]'l")‘ Brrrrerr it Bracket Brrrrrrrrrerrrraneinnniinnanns 1
C 121 MJ15A0426 B =P Brorrrrr Supporter Brr v s 1
C 122 MJ15A1361 LA G Y e L—type bracket:« s rrrrerariiieia 4
C 123 MJ15A1426 BR =P AEG Y oreeee e Supporter A (right)« -« serrerereneenen. 1
C 124 MJ15A1953 FEE LI AL € B P Connecting plate:«+-«=+rereorerreeeaees 2
C 125 MJ15A2426 PR =P Crrrrrrr SUPPOrter Grrrrrrrrrrr s 1
C 126 MJ15A3426 BR =P AIE Supporter A (right)- -« rsrrrmrmreeeeees 1
C 127 MJ15A0799 pEE Ly P B i R PR Stiffening plate (front) Le-«--xvrereeness 1
C 128 MJ15A1799 PET L P B R PP Stiffening plate (front)- ===+ xxrrereeeeen 1
C 129 MJ60B2601 SWR YA eeeee Switch adapter- -« -+ rrrrrrrrrieeiaaan, 1
C 130 MJ15A2799 PET Ly P R il = EE PP Stiffening plate (front) Re-«x-xsrrereeness 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ohSupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo8zih



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma€&hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXBe - rvrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8:«««--rrvxx-reee 15
D 102 M90522037 P74 MBX10- - -everrreeeneeeees Countersunk screw M5X10-- -« -« 8
D 103 MJ60A0742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: -« rrrrrreennnrememenn. 1
D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge -« rr-rrrrrrrrm s 2
D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R R Conical spring washer 5------r--rrorrnens 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBe s e e Nut MBesreeee e 8
D 107 MJ60B2339 AP AURTIN = HoOOK COver: - - rrrrernnnnmnmnneeneaeeenn, 1
% D 108 MO1127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5--------vvmvn Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5-- -+« -------- 3
D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1--«-rrrrmrrm e 1
D 110 MJ60A0237 TAAGTAR e Stopper plate- -« - e r i 1
D 111 MJ60A1910 A e R Link Teocrrreoemenee i 1
% D 112 M94001021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXG- - v -vvverererens Socket bolt MAXE: -+« + -+ weemerrnesess 13
D 113 MJ60A2910 B e e Link 2« cerrrrermrmnrennn i
* D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIR MEXT0: o eeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X10«- =+« =revreen- 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SN R G Washer Hrrerrrrrrreee i, 2
D 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 Hinge 2+ rrrreremr e 1
D 117 MJ60A0434 17:/|J~/7“ ................................ Air cylinder: -« orrrrrrin 1
s D 118 MB61A1571 TR AZAY e CONNECLOr "+ rrrrrressrrnnesnneeennnns 2
D 119 MJ15A0758 9'})']‘7‘3’7‘”‘ ............................ Cylinder bracket: -« «=r=rsrrererereaenss 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 NIED I LR PP Large washer 4« -«-vrereeeeeneneennn. 4
* D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« --vvrreerren. 4
D 122 MJ60A8508 =7 WGR'E VRN /b)) e Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)« -« -« -« - 1
D 123 MJ60A1599 MZHIN T e Mechanical operated valve:« -+« ++--- 1
Y% D 124 MH40A0620 BRI A Gy e Holder clip® =« = -rrrrrrmrerenmeneennenen. 2
D 125 MJ60A0595 D=V T G ceree e Top panel- -+« rrerrrrmrrneeaa 1
Y D 126 MH40A2601 RN Bracket: -« -rrrrrnrermnnernnneenneanns 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 Fax]*:/ M3XHe s e it Truss screw M3X5: ceerrrrenrennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVIIh MBXT10: v rererereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« «-xxvrvnve-e 2
D 129 MJ60A0602 Ry e e Handl@:« -« rrsmrermmremmnneenneennneens 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 [ Ay R RPN PPERPER Rail (upper)- - srrrrrrer e 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail -« rrrrrrrrrrrnn ittt 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l/:/'] .................................. Rail (lower) === rrrrrrrennniaann 2
D 133 MJ15A3799 PALBFIOLAA o Stiffening plate: - «=« rorrrreriennan. 1
D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U‘V’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage - =t rerrrreerrrnnsennneannnns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D_a_f‘—,_\.,\y:): .............................. Roller catch- - s rrrerrenrinininn., 2
% D 136 M95003017  #IF4VAob MBXG: - +vrereerseneeeens Safety socket bolt M5X8+ -+ -« -= - --- - 4

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ohSupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo8zih



[E] A{FBZR 4
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

A

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ E 101 M90B05010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8< -« +vvrrerresresss Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8--- -+ - 2
E 102 MJ61A2339 BN = COVEE -+ rrmmrrrmr e 1
E 103 MJ61A0476 A= AR = e Base spacer-- - rrrrrrraraeaaaaaen 1
E 104 MJ61A0758 7’517-‘”N .................................. Bracket:-- s rrrrrrrnnneiiaiiiiian, 1
Y E 105 M90858004 PHFRY MIXE-rwreerrrreerrreeneeeeenn Countersunk screw M3X6««--««--w-ren-- 4
E 106 M92000010  HFAY M2BEXB v+ rrrreereeenenneneenns, Countersunk screw M2.5X3+« <=« «-x«+ 4
E 107 MJ61A0601 [N T Adapter: = rrrrrrrrae 1
E 108 MJ61A0770 ,\,f-t,y,\’_z .............................. Wiring bag@ - s r sttt 1
E 109 MJ61A0567 B Fa= v TUbDE s s 2
E 110 MJ61A0757 JPAIN DYoo Optical fiber unit- -« -csrreemeaeananes 1
E 111 MJ61A1770 )(,f\ﬂ\’_z ................................ Main bagse:- ==+ rrrrrrenriinii i 1
E 112 M92004020 l:|‘77]77'l"7$|~)‘$“/‘ M2X2:+vrrennnnneeanns Set screw M2X2 - -ceerreeeernnniiiean, 2
E 113 MJ61A0571 j]y\yf‘—_‘j‘- ................................. ConnNector- - rrrrrrrrrsrsseeeeeaaaas 1
E 114 MJ61A1476 AN —H e SPACEr: * r 2
E 115 MJ61A1742 A R e Base COver: - rrrrrrrrraa i 1
E 116 MJ40A0626 PR Guard - rrrrrrr i 1
E 117 MJ40A0257 IS Plate -+ rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneeeiiiiaaa, 1
E 118 M93000022  BYRYTFYER UK Vb MXG: - v eree e Button bolt M3X6 -+« «+««+xxereereeeneens 2
E 119 MJ61A1757 FPANTUT HIRT oeeee i Optical fiber amplifier asgy-««-«=+«=++=+-- 1
E 120 M90859004  SW-PW7'7T{FA %Y M3XG- -+ w-vvvvee SW-PW pan screw M3XB:« -« =« «x+xxxn 2
E 121 MJ61A0602 |~Ij\ylﬂj-’-l)° ............................... Holder: - rrrrrrrmmmmnnnnnseseneennnnns 1
E 122 MJ61A1601 7)7°|"J‘7’7"f’)1 ............................ Amplifier adapter plate- ==« =+« +==rrenn- 1
E 123 MH10A0417 :I“Lﬂ .................................... Rubber ring ............................. 1
E 124 M91150003 VIETHY 11/64(40)X8 + v vvvrveneennnes Flat screw 11/64(40)X8 -« +=rerererrnens 3
E 125 MJ60A0600 |“77°7]I\‘— ................................ TOP COVEr:* s rrrerrnsenseae et aeaanns 1
Y% E 126 MS14E0180 FAEYEIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy-«-++=++++- 1
Y E 127 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« rrrrrmrmrmrraaens 1
Y% E 128 MG75A1476 AN =H e Spacer: rrr it 1
% E 129 M98004017 7TV ryh MBX20: -+ -+ v vvvrveeenenns Safety socket bolt M8X20: «« -« «+vxree 6
Y% E 130 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvrrrrrnrnenens Set screw MAXB - -«--vrrrrmrermnneennnn. 1
E 131 M95003021 D'ﬂb’)?‘J“?#?k“}bb MEXT2eseerrrrnnneennnns Socket bolt MEX12: v rrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnns 4
Y% E 132 M91910080 ]“Aty d)19 ............................. Rubber plug ¢19 ........................ 1
E 133 M90883080 ]“Aty d) B8ttt Rubber plug d) B8ttt 2
E 134 MJ60A0500 ]“Aty d) L7 e s Rubber plug d) LT v 1
Y E 135 M94001036 FFRRY MAXG v v vrerrn e Truss screw MAX8:««+rrrrmmenreeeraannn, 1
E 136 MH10A0584 i—yt“yb,\°_ .............................. Thread take—up lever guard---«-+-+-+---- 1
Y E 137 MF10A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« - rrrmrmrrernraeaens 1
Y E 138 M91011004 D IUAFA LY MAXG -+ v vrrrrrannarnnennns Pan screw MAXG:--««-errerreernrrneennns 4
E 139 M91051020 OYNITFYFRMARY MAXG v vvvvvevvneennns Set screw MAX8: - verrrrerrenniiia., 1
E 140 MG43A1181 ARTU o Thread guide: ==« rrorrreroenraenenens 1
E 141 M91084004 D GUAFA LY MAXG- v vrrerrannnnnnnnnns Pan screw MAXG -« erreererrrrneennns 2
E 142 MP10B0554 FRIYY Y Thread tension stud--- === srrrrerreeens 1
E 143 MP60A1187 AR R e Thread take—up spring--=«-= =x=rsrrerees 1
E 144 MN10A0477 AR e Stopper: - - rrrr 1
Y E 145 M90920002 T 9/BA(40IXB.5- - - -x v rrreeneen Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5-- -+« == ===+ 1
E 146 MJ60AG6770 ARRYA =R e Thread take—up base:-«-+-+- - ereeenens 1
Y E 147 M90907010 BTRYT 9/64(40)X5 v rrvrerr e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« -+« -+ 1
E 148 MN10E0175 ARDIAT v Plate complete: -+« xremrremreensenaes 1
E 149 M90602003  TIETRY 3/32(56)XGw -+ w v v v rrrrrenns Flat screw 3/32(56)X6+ <+« xxeeeees 1
E 150 M91603046 WYIFYR e Thumb NUt: ==« rrrrmrrrmmneranneeannes 1
Y E 151 MG43A0181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide: -« wrrrrmrerrereaens 2
E 152 MH10A3181 ,ﬂ\y\f)-,f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
E 901 MJG60EO0190 ARRFYIFHIAT e Bobbin winder complete: -+« x-r rreeens 1
Y E 902 MH10E0550  AMFamEydyegT -ovvevrrrrrrereeeeeeens Thread tension Regulator assy:- -+« 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ohSupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supge08zih



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
* F 101 M91119002 E54Y" 11/64(40)X6.87 -+« rrrevrrrreenns Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -« -+ ----- 1
F 102 MJ60A0682 ] LR LR PP Hand pulley: === rrrmrrmrnmeneenennann, 1
Y% F 103 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4- - ev e Spring pin Q4X14- -« vnerernreneenn. 1
¥ F 104 MH10A0572 YIREIN For e SPHINg = r v s rrr e 1
F 105 MH10A0454 :/*7 ..................................... Shaﬁ: ................................... 1
F 106 MH10A0833 M e BuUShing -+« rrrrrrrrrnnrenia s 1
* F 107 M95004020 OyAYT YRR MEXG v v vvrrrreereeees Set screw M5X8:««rvrrerrerereneene. 6
Y% F 108 MH10A0416 7]‘/‘)3"}3*1\ ............................... Rubber cushion=- == - reerrenneeinnaaan, 1
* F 109 MH10A0722 7,{&*’-‘) ................................. Gear .................................... 1
* F 110 M95002020 OYhYT YRR MEXE v v eerrrreereeees Set screw MOXG: =« -vrrerrrrrerreeeee: 4
¥ F 111 MS14A0682 ) Pullgy: - -reeerrrrrrrene e 1
* F 112 M91053020  ByhITHYEFARY MAXG: -+ -vvvveeeesne Set screw M4XE: -« -+ -wwrrrrreeeeeene 2
F 113 MJ60A0364 7]‘y7°'}‘/7‘ ................................ Coupling:«-r-rrrrrrrrrmna s 1
F 114 MJ60A2848 -lj-_;k‘:E_l)z(:/:,_:/‘/;) ........................ Servomotor (upper shaft): - - rrrrreeeenes 1
F 115 MJ60A9508 F=T Wy GR=T U ) e Cable (upper shaft moter power): ===+ 1
F 116 MJB0A0508  7=7 W(Yay hE—4Iva=F) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder): -« - -+ 1
* F 117 M96001017 TITAVIYR MEX16- v eevrerreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+- -+« =-xxxrren-- 4
Y% F 118 MH10A1722 O Y TAE Gear:-- - e e 1
F 119 MJ60A0230 T e Upper shaft: -« sorerrerenenenee 1
F 120 MJ60A0383 AF—=Uqpe oo INertia rOtor -« r rrrrrrememneneneanans 1
w F 121 M91650020 OYAITFIFRALY MEXG:+ v vvrerveeeeees Set screw MBX8: =« -errrrrerrerreeeene. 4
F 122 MJ60A0721 ,\°5~/-|j- .................................. Balance weight ==« xsrrerereereeaees 1
* F 123 M91802006 EFRY R OHE 0/32(28) - - v vrrrrrreienns Set screw 9/32(28) -+ - rrrrrrriiiiiiaannn 1
* F 124 M91606001 (P ESARVZIC11) (IR R, Set screw 1/4(40)X6« - -+« rrvrrrereenns 2
* F 125 M91602001 (P SR V2 1C11)) ¢ R Set screw 1/4(40)X4 - rvvrrvrerereenns 1
F 126 M90836050 I7|y¢/,\., ................................... WaSher ................................. 'I
F 127 MH10A0530 B DhIRT e Stepped shaft assy: -+ = rrrrrararaenn 1
Y F 128 MS01A0155 7)-}-,{7‘,{ ................................ Guide bracket =+ rrrrrrrer i, 1
Y% F 129 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrerner it Flat screw M4AX8: - rrerrrrnneeinnnnnns 2
Y% F 130 MF10A0325 7]73_\7 ................................... Square block = rrrrrrrrri 1
* F 131 MH10A0663 AR DMILGL-cereereeeeeeeenn Needle bar bushing (upper)- -« --«------+- 1
Y F 132 MH27A0660 ARG Needle bar-- -« rrrrrernememeenenenens 1
Y F 133 M90500085 QYU e OFing:-rrrrrrrr e 1
F 134 MJ60A0664 IR ARI SR e Needle bar bushing (lower) =+« - 1
Y% F 135 MG42A0181 'ff?)‘}"f ................................. Thread guide: === rrrrrrrrerrneeen. 1
F 136 ML75A0128 E“/‘JI\U DPX1TH2 -+ rorreren e Needle DPX1TH2 == xvrerremrnennnnns 1
* F 137 M90815002 EF4Y 1/8(44)XA.5x -+ - vvvreennieieennnn, Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ -« cerreerrenee 1
F 901 MJBOEO456 ¥ 9 h38T(9T YYR)- e Ball bearing assy (rear)--««««+«-xeee 1
F 902 MH10E0456 S DZATF (Y)Y GII) e e Ball bearing assy (front)-« -« e erenes 1
F 903 MH27E0383 HIUBHIRT v Crank assy: -+-rr rrrrarerenaaeaiaaaaas 1
F 904 MH27E0580 FUEUNYGHZRT oo Thread take—up lever assy:- -« --+===-+-+- 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioranr ohSupesior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.supgeo8zih



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

102

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
G 101 MJB0A7508 =7 L (PF/DTE—HIYa—F)-cvvvrrrrerees Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- - ===+ 1
G 102 MJ60A6508 /=7 JW(PF/DTE—4F YY) rverrerenenens Cable (PF/DT moter power): - ===« ===+ 1
G 103 MH13A0848 7\'7"7|Z°‘J']*T:—9 ............................ Stepping MOtor- -« -« x-rsrsrererereaeacnn 1
* G 104 M94007017 T4V b MAXT2- - vvveeeieneen Safety socket bolt M4X12:+«+x+veeenes 4
G 105 M91400010 PHIRY MAXG:r v rvrrear et Countersunk screw M4AX8: -+ rreeeennns 8
G 106 MJ60A5770 {-9;\’_7\ ............................... Motor bage:- ==+ rrrrrrrrreennneennaaan, 1
% G 107 M95004020  OYBYTFYHRARY MEXG: -+ v vvvvvnesns Set screw MBEX8: -« - xxrrrrreerseaneanen. 1
G 108 MJ60A1722 G LT r e GEar -+ s e 1
% G 109 M93003021  OYAYTFYHH IS MBXG- -« --vvvveeesns Socket bolt M3XB: <+ =+ v xreeeneeneeness 4
G 110 MJ60A9339 jJ,\’_A .................................. Cover A 1
G 111 MJ60A1751 =G OYPA o Motor block A--rrrreerrmnnnna., 1
G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN =B Cover Brrrrrrrrrre e 1
G 113 MJ60A2751 =T OYHB v Motor block Brrrrrrrrrrereeeeeenennnnn 1
G 114 MJ60A0722 EING RGZAT e Gear @SSyttt 1
Y% G 115 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvrrrernrnenens Set Screw MAXG -« errrrrrremeeaneanen. 1
G 116 M93022021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ M3X3rerrrrmnnnnnneennns Socket bolt M3X3:crrrrrrrmmnneenenenn. 1
G 117 MJ60A0770 ATYRA = ROZAT e Unit base aggy: - - rrrmrmrmrernraeaens 1
G 118 M92453047 YAYEAFOYRS Fyh e e 1
G 119 M94003017 TITAVIYR MBXG v v eorreree s Safety socket bolt M3X6: -« =-xvreerre- 4
G 120 MJ60A0220 ARV A AGZAT oo Tension releasing plate assy:+-++=+=+ -+ 1
G 121 M90902015  EF4Y 4 VY% 9/64(40)X3- -+ v rvvevreenns Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3+«+ =« +=+x+nxx- 2
G 122 MJ60A0851 RN R Reverse spring- -« - r rrrararerernaraens 1
G 123 MG43A1181 ART o Thread guide: ==« rrrerrrreneeenenens 1
Y% G 124 M91011004 7°3-\7,H-,\°*:/° MAXE: r+rorrermrrernnennnes Pan screw MAXG -« -«r-errrrmrernnneenns 1
G 125 MJ60A0471 7\'\"1*“/‘ ................................ Slide SCrew: - - rrrrrrrrmnnieea s 1
G 126 MJ60A0482 :)231‘)\‘/7\|}_7° ............................. Thread tension sleep: -+ = = =rrseens 1
G 127 ML10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc- -+ - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
% G 128 MF10A0555 :):3"}‘/'&‘3 ................................ Thread tension digc: -+  rrrrrrrrrnnnnnns 1
G 129 MJ60A0556 FAPUY GAY T v Thread tension releasing disc- ==+ --+ 1
G 130 MJ60A0245 I‘J7\'fl\‘$ d) 12 e s Thread tension spring ¢ 12 ceeennnnnnnns 1
G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\“]-\7:/“7.‘}[7 ........................... Thrust ball bearing: -+« o rermraenn, 1
G 132 MJ60A0573 W s Thumb nut- - s rrrrrrer i 1
G 133 M92001021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb M2EXE:rrrrrrrrrnnennnns Socket bolt M2.5XG = =vvrrrrrrrreeeennnns 2
G 134 M94036021 AyhITHIFR IR b MAXT0- - veeeeeeeeen Button bolt MAX10:---cxreeeeeeeeeeenn. 4
G 135 MJ60A0625 TRm AT Jhrer e Hose nipple« -« -«-rsrmrmrerereaeaeneenns 1
G 136 MJ60A1434 |:°*J»‘/IJ~JI)1° ................................ Pin cylinder- =+« rrrrrrrrenreaaiaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 ERARAT Bevveeeee e E-type retaining ring 3+« - rrrararrans 1
G 138 M90434060 B Pinerrrrrrrrer et 1
% G 139 M90421050 HEY DR 4 Large washer 4« +«xrereeremreeeaenaenes 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN s SPring: - s s v s 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ehSupesior Sewing MaGhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo8zhh



H] XT38
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

104

105

106

107

109

110

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
H 101 MJ60A0848 AFYE YUY E=h e Stepping MOtor- ==« x rrrrrrnrneaeanns 1
Y H 102 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12: -+« == xxxeeeee 6
Y% H 103 M94001001 FARY MBXB v rxrmrrr s eeee Set screw MEXB s rrrrrrrrnnneennnnans 2
H 104 MJ60A2722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - -t st 1
H 105 MJ60A0267 FAHIRGAR T Presser bar bushing (upper)-------------- 1
H 106 MJ60A0751  FAAHIV AT T OYT Arvvveeereeieeees Presser bar lifting block A« ===+ -xeeeeeee 1
H 107 MJ60A3751  FAAHIV AT IOy Brvvvreereeeeeees Presser bar lifting block B« ===+ ----exxxo 1
Y H 108 MO1506001  hAFY" 15/64(28)XTw v vvresvrrnsesenses Set screw 15/64(28)X7 - -- -+ ---xveeese 2
H 109 MJ60A0262 AHIR G e Presser bar-- -« -rrrrrrrraneaneaaeannn 1
Y H 110 M90600085 O - s ettt Oring: s+ rreermnrrr et 1
s H 111 MH10A0267 FHIR IR SR Presser bar bushing (lower)- - -+« --- 1
Y H 112 MV30A0256 14T ¢ K R R Presser foot ¢ Brrrrrrrai i 1
Y H 113 MH10A0626 I N I N Needle guard: -« = ererrrreeneaenenens 1
* H 114 M90922002  EF5%Y 9/BA(A0IXG: - v v v rrree e Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -« -+« vxvvesn 1
H 115 MJ60A0477 AMYA e Stopper: - r 1
H 116 M94012017 TITAVIYR MBXB v v errreeieeiiees Safety socket bolt M3X8: -+« =-rvrreerren: 2
H 117 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG v rvvvverreeeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-errerrerreereenes 2
H 118 MJ60A0901 DU LR R R R PR PR PP RPRR PRy RACK -+ + = v rrrrrrmneeanne e 1
* H 119 M93003021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG - r v v vveerreeeeeees Socket bolt M3XG:--«--errerrerreereenes 4
H 120 MJ60A2770 FHAYILUYA = RGZGT e Connecting base asgy:« -« rerrerenne 1
H 121 MJ60A2920 U:Tﬁ"ﬂ“ ................................ Liner motion guide: === s rrererrrreanns 1
* H 122 M94003021 BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2: - eeveeeeenennnns Socket bolt MAX12: -« xererrrrerereeenes 4
w H 123 M90971004 SW-PW7'54FA %Y M3X10---vvvoreeens SW-PW pan screw M3X10:--«--vrrerreen 1
H 124 MJ60A0484 FUEYRLYF(FAAYI) e v veeeereie et Detector -« s rrrrrrrensiineiineaann 1
H 125 MH10A0602 RYSERFY oo Holder: =+« erreermernnnnnennennennnnnns 1
H 126 MJ60A5601 L LAYt IR LR S Detector bracket:« -« -+-rrrrrrrerneneneen 1
Y% H 127 M90421050 SN R4 e Large washer 4« «rrereeereneneennn. 2
* H 128 M94001017 TITAVIIh MAXT10: o vreeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4XT10- -« ----rvrenrene 2
H 129 M93008021 ByhITFYFR b MIXB0- e v rreeeeennnns Socket bolt M3X30: -« -wrererrerereeenes 4
H 130 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘/’f ................................ Air cylinder-- -« rrrrrreri 1
H 131 MJ60A0422 TR AAY e CONNECLOr " rrrrrrrermrrennseennneennnns 2
H 132 MJ60A0982 AN =PI R e Wiper setting plate: -« -+« resrresseenns 1
Y% H 133 M90631050 SR N R G Large washer B« -« xrerermereseenenenne. 1
H 134 MJ60A0983 JAN = G Wiper shaft:=«-«rerorrerernenninnn 1
Y H 135 M90505065 ERNARAT Brveee e E—type retaining ring 5« xrererarrenens 1
Y H 136 MO080B002  EFHY 1/8(4AIKG - -- - neveerrereeeese Flat screw 1/8(44)X6 -« -« -x-erereeese 1
Y H 137 MH10A0980 N = e WipEr: = s s s s e 1
H 138 M98002052 LAYy R e Rubber cushion: - = rrerrrenneiinnann, 1
Y H 139 M90634050 B R Washer- - rrrrrrrreeee i, 1
H 140 M91581045 OYAGTFYPD MB - rreeerreee e NUt MB:-srrrer e 1
H 141 MJ60A0571 DL A R e CoNNEctor- - rrrrrrrrssssssseeeeeennnns 1
Y H 142 M90910033 BV 9/64(40)K4 v v v v Screw 9/64(40)X4 -« x e 1
H 143 MJ60A3910 UV R R R R RPN Wiper connecting rod: ===« =xrereeeeeeen 1
Y H 144 M90932015  EFRY A UYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ - v rvvrvirnens Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9- -+« + -+ ===+ 1
s H 145 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: -« -« - - rorerrrearaeaans 1
¥ H 146 M90909003  VILEFHY" 9/64(40) X6« vvrrevrrrerness Flat screw 9/64(40)X6+ - -+« x-eeeees
Y% H 147 M90901045 FYR O/64(40) - v v Nut 9/64(40) -« - - vvrrrrermeernne

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ehBupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supgeo8zhh



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



UIhFEE#iE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
% J 101 MG44E0125 BE =R Bobbin case - s rrrrrrraaar i 1
% J 102 MF25B0123 R e Bobbin:--rrrrrrrrre i 1
¥ J 103 ME20A0120 DI E Y S R R Hook complete: ==+« rsrrsrrseneenennnn. 1
% J 104 MO1606001  FARY" 1/4(40)XG: <+ ++vvreereesnnsneene Set screw 1/4(40)X6 + -+« w v evrreeens 10
J 105 MJ60A1450 DAY B Lower shaft (left)------=rrrrrrmemnenenens 1
% J 106 MF13A0683 Y AV N i A Ly R R PP Gear (small)- == rrrrrrrrm e 1
J 107 MJB0B1508 7= (VB R=4T U D) Cable (lower shaft moter power): -+ 1
J 108 MJB0A1508 =T h(VaY )F—ALYa=F ) rerreeeeeees Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)------ - 1
J 109 MO5014017  HIT4YHYh MEXT4: - -vreeeeeeeeeeeenn Safety socket bolt MEX 14+« ---x-o- 4
J 110 MJ60A 1848 ﬂ-_;k’{_g(:/g:/’l]) ........................ Servomotor (lower shaft)-------=--------- 1
J 111 MJ60A 1364 BTy e Coupling:«=+rrrrrrmremenmenrnenaaan, 1
J 112 M95001021  BYAIFFYFR IS MEXTG- - vovemerenenens Socket bolt MEX16:«+««xxxxreeeeeeene 2
J 113 MJ60A1383 A =g e Inertia rotor: =« - -rrrrrerrrmneennueenunns 1
J 114 MJ60A0450 VA IR Lower shaft (right)-«-«x-csrrereeaereenens 1
“J 115 MF13A1683 NANNT T B Gear (large): - r-rrrrerrrrereene s 1
*J 116 M91650020  BYAITFYFIARY MEXG: - -+ voverereees Set screw MEX8: « -+« v xvreeeanennnenss 2
*J 117 M95004020 OYAYTHYERARY MEXB - v vvrreeeeeees Set screw MBX8: -« rvvrrrrnnrereaennn, 5
“J 118 MH10A0722 AR GEar " et ettt 2
J 119 M98002017 TITAVIh MBX30: v rvvvrrrree e Safety socket bolt M8X30- -« ««+rvrxnv-- 4
J 120 MJ60A2742 7]-\73‘—,2\—;7!)1 ................................ Hook gear cover: -« +=xsrrerererresneanes 1
wJ 121 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE8 +rrrerernnriinnninnnenns Countersunk screw M4X8: - -rreeerennnn 6
J 122 M91304010 pﬂ-a*:/‘ M3XE:rrrrerrrenrrnnnninanenns Countersunk screw M3XG -« reerereeenns 2
J 123 MJ60A3426 BYRPER =G e Grease SUppOrter: -« -« resresresenseases 1
% J 124 MH10A0416 7]‘/“/3"}:1‘.5‘ ............................... Rubber cushion: == rrerrreaneiinnann, 1
Y% J 125 MH27A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing:«rorrerrrrre e 1
% J 126 MH10A0572 IVRFIN Ror e SPriNg: - s s st 1
Y J 127 M90406064 AT VIT Y AXT4 v veveeeeeeean Spring pin G AX14- -« rrenrenieeaai. 1
Y J 128 MH27A1454 :/I) ..................................... Shaft s rrrrrrrerrrrnn ittt 1
Y J 129 MH25A0682 ) R Hand pulley =« ===« =srerremseenmenneennns 1
¥ J 130 MOT119002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)K6.8+ -+ v v vvvvrreness Screw 11/64(40)X6.8+«+«++xxrrwereeness 1
J 131 MJ60B1339 :‘—,‘.\qb,\‘_ ................................ Gear COVer: - -t rerrrrassenaneeannnnonns 1
Y J 132 M91054004 SW-PW7 FJVLFA LY MAXB «rvrvrrenernns Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeeneennn. 4
% J 133 MOT118002 TV 11/64(40)X10: -+ - vovrvrererreess Flat screw 11/64(40)X10: -+« -« +-xxxeene 1
Y J 134 MF20A0229 H}:HJ‘-\;F)( ............................... Hook positioner=««=««==«xsrrmrrmeraeanns 1
J 135 MJ60A0132 FAIAIN = e Oil COver - rrrrrrrmmrrianeiineinnns 1
Y J 136 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: - v v Safety socket bolt M4X8«« - +vvvvrreense 2
J 901 MJ60E3456 ‘/"7")’7"757'7’ .............................. Ball bearing assy -+« -rrrrrrrrerraeen 1
J 902 MJ60E2456 S EAT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrerorrrrraraeen 1
Y J 903 MF13E6456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+ :-rrrrrrrrerranen 1
J 904 MJ60E 1456 R AT Ball bearing assy -+« -rrrorrrrraraeen 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioranr ohSupesior Sewing Malhine & Supply LLC - www.sup$eo8zhh



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

104
105 x
(104)\\9% B
P
1067 P
107 k

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
K 101 M90944002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X4.5+ - rrrenrrre e Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- -« cxxenrrens 1
K 102 MN60A0837 AAB L S Knife pad (right)-----rr-rrmerrmrraraens 1
K 103 M90906010 B4 6/64(40)X9.5+ - rrrrrrrrs Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X9.5- -« ---- 1
K 104 M90605002 E54Y" 3/32(56)X3.8r v rrrr e Flat screw 3/32(56)X3.8- -« ---xxvren- 4
K 105 MN82A0192 QRN Fe e Spring plate- -« --rrsrrrrrrreiaan 1
K 106 MN82A1192 RN Ferrr Spring plate -« - rerrrrrmreiaan 1
K 107 MNS82A0551 FRPEY R Regulator: ==« v orrmrrmree e 1
K 108 MN82A1154 FUFAN R S e Guide (right)- == rrrrrrrre et 1
K 109 M93003020 AYAITFIFRARY MK rrrveereeeeeees Set Screw M3X3:--r-ererrrererereens 1
K 110 M90801010 PI2Y 1/8(44)X10- -+ r v e reeeeeeeees Countersunk screw 1/8(44)X10----------- 1
K 111 M90903010 HFIRY 9/64(A0)K6 -+ x v v r e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6----------- 2
K 112 MN60A2742 JAGHF ) e Cover (right)- s orerrrrereen e 1
K 113 MJ60A0834 ARG AR v Moved knife- - rrrrrreeeneeeiiia, 1
* K 114 M90907010 B4 6/64(40)X5 - vrrrrer e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -+« -+ 3
K 1 15 MP41A0838 j-T—,f}x .................................. Fixed knife .............................. 1
K 116 M91106022 IR 11/64(40)X167 -+ - rrvveenrreeeeees Bolt 11/64(40)X16+ -+« rrvrrreereeees 2
* K 117 M90920002 EF4Y" 9/64(40)X6.57 s rrrrrr Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5- + <« - xrvreee 1
K 118 MJ60A0839 FANPIER e Fixed knife holder:- - -+ rerrrennerennn 1
K 119 M90807063 OYAITFYRE e Hexagon socket head pin:------=+=+=+=--+- 1
K 120 MJ60A0350 ARRYRL v Thread trimmer cam: -+ - - rrreemnnnnnns 1
* K 121 M91057020  RYAJTFUHIAFY MBXA:+c-vveeeeenes Set screw M3X4: -« eveeerreeeiie.n 1
* K 122 M95004021 AYAITFIERAEY MEXG -« v reeeeereeenns Set screw M5X5: -« vverereeee e 2
K 123 M91001075 L R Ball bearing: =« -+ xsrrererrrrerienaeen 1
* K 124 M91690015 EFRYTUYE 1/AA0)K 4w vvveeeeeeeee Flat screw 1/4(40)X4- == vvverreeernnes 2
K 125 MJ60A0910 B e e Link = === rrermrmrenaneaeananeaaaiaaaas 1
K 126 M90822060 B = T 2
% K 127 M91201045 -J-|y|~ 3/16(28) ............................ Nut 3/16 (23) ........................... 2
K 128 MJ60A0950 DIV = Lever 1 rrerrrrenerinneiinniinnnnnns 1
K 129 M90837050 I7|y¢/,\., ................................... Washer ................................. 2
K 130 MNG60AO411 JEerrer et ROllr:+ = s rrerrrennnneen e aanaannns 1
K 131 MJ60A1950 DIV = s Lever 2+« rrrrerrrnitiiiiiii s 1
K 132 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG:rrvvvvvrreeeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-rrrerreereereenes 1
K 133 MJ60A1484 EUEYRAYFURRY) o evrrerereienn Detector: -« s rrrrrrrnraeananaaaaas 1
K 134 MH10A0602 RUSERFH e Holder= ==+ rrrrernenmennaneneneanenenens 1
* K 135 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« -+vvrreerren. 5
Y K 136 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« «xrereeeeeneneennn. 5
K 137 MJ60A7601 eV LAl 2C LR R R R R R R TP RRRRO Detector bracket:-- -« -« srsrrrenearanans 1
K 138 MJ60A4508 B=T WAMRYE=GT U D) Cable (TRIM moter power): =« =+« xxxxx=- 1
K 139 MJ60A5508  F—7 IM(AMFYE—FIUa—4F ) r oo Cable (TRIM moter encoder)- -« === --+++ 1
Y K 140 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAXT12: o veeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« -«xrveeneens 4
K 141 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOtor: -« «=r=rrerererereaeaens 1
K 142 MJ60A1849 AN = MoOtor cover:- - - rrrrrrrsssnsseeeeeennnns 1
* K 143 M95004020 AYAITFIFRARY MBXB: v v v v Set screw M5X8:«-vrrrrerererereeenn 2
Y K 901 MFO1E0411 ] B [ D R R Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy----- 2

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ohBupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supge08zih



X-YT—TJLHHE (1)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[LIX-YT—T L #HE(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y L 101 M94001036 RFARY MAXG e+ v vreererr e, Truss screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrmnrennnen. 17
L 102 MJ15A2339 XJ%L\@‘J}“J’JI\*— ......................... COVEF " s rrrrrrna e 1
L 103 MJ15A0721 XAFLN G e Balance weight -« -« -srormreerneneanns 1
L 104 MJ15A4339 XE= A THN = Acrerrrre i, X cable bear cover Ar---errerrereeanns 1
% L 105 M96010017  H7T4YH b MEX25- -+ - v v veeeeneen Safety socket bolt MEX25+- -« -+« 4
% L 106 M98018022  Ovh7HYEH GUHK b MBX16: - -+ vvvven - Button bolt M8X16: <« =<« xxxereneens 8
L 107 MJ15A0413 D b 7 R R R X=column - rrrrrremrrenaneennnennnnns 1
L 108 MJ15A1413 D b 7 R R R X=column - rrrrrrrmrrennneennnennnnnns 1
L 109 MJ15A6339 Y= A THIN = Avv e, Y cable bear cover Ar- - -rrrerreeeeanns 1
L 110 MJ15A1758 Yh=7 WA T Gk Y cable bear bracket: === -xrrrrreaans 1
* L 111 M95005017  H7T4YAIb MBXT0- -+ vvvveeeenenens Safety socket bolt M5X10+ -+« -« -+ 4
L 112 MJ15A0773 Ly i Nl A LR Cable bear- = srrrrrrrriiiiiiiaans 45
YL 113 M90316050 IHFY R B Large washer 3« -+ «xcererresremennennenes 8
L 114 M94003017  EITAVA Yk MBXG = +vverereeeeeenenn Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ -+« - -xxxx- 8
L 115 MJ15A7339 X‘t"/ﬂ'j]l\‘— .............................. X detector cover- - rrrrrrrrrrriiaaaas 1
YL 116 M90303036 FFRIRY MBXG v erererraeeea s Truss screw M3X5 - rrrrrrrrrnnernnnen. 4
L 117 M95009021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ MBEXE:r+rrrrennnnneennns Socket bolt MEX8: - xrrrrrrrrnneeeenann. 27
L 118 M94002021 OYAITFYEE VR MAXT1G - vvveveeraeennns Socket bolt MAX 16 ==verrrrreerennnnnnns 18
L 119 M95003021 OYAITFYFR VR MEX12 - v vveevnaennnnn Socket bolt MEX 12+ veereeeeeeennnnnnns 2
L 120 MJ15A0508  #=F W(XE=4T YY) woreereeeeeeeeees Cable (XY moter power): == --««weeeesssss. 1
L 121 MJ15A1508 E—7 WXE=GTIYa=A ) e Cable (XY moter encoder)----+==rrrereess 1
L 122 MJ15A0849 X:E—'ﬁ]l\“— .............................. X MOtOr COvVer- - rrrrrrrensennnerennnns 1
%L 123 M95004017 T4V b MEXTB: - v vveveeeeenens Safety socket bolt MEX16:«« =« ««eeeree 8
L 124 MJ25Y0848 Xi"ytO“/’)‘:E—’)l Xevrrreonnnoennesnnnaannns, Stepping Motor X« rrrrerrerrereseannn 1
L 125 MJ60A2364 Y YUY e Coupling= == -rrrrrrrrmrensrenaeaaaas 1
L 126 MJ15A0770 XE—=AA =R Arrrrerrer i X motor bagse A--rrrrrrrrrrrriiiiiinnns 1
L 127 MJ15A1770 X{_I)p\°_7\ Brevrrrreerrrnieeiiiinnns X motor base B rrrrrrrrrrriininnnnnns 1
L 128 MJ60A4426 B =PI yh e SUPPOrt UNit- ==+ rrrrrrrrrrnreaeeaenaan, 1
L 129 M94019017 TITAVTOR MAXT4 v Safety socket bolt M4X14« -« -cnvnvnrenens 4
% L 130 MO5001017 774V yh MBX20+ - -+ v vveereenenns Safety socket bolt M5X20+ -+« -+« « -+ 4
L 131 M94013037 PHIRY MAXTG + v rerrrmrrenaae s Countersunk screw MAX16 = errrrrreees 2
L 132 MJ15A1601 X‘t"/ﬂ"f’ﬂ ................................ Detector plate X-«x-wrrerrerrerneeens 1
L 133 MJ15A0476 XEUHAA —H oo SpaCEr -t 1
L 134 MJ15A0456 R=FIR O e Support blogk: == - rrrrrari 1
L 135 MJ15A0786 R 1 3 e Ball SCrew: - - -srrrrrrrrreriinnnnnnnnns 1
Y L 136 M90516065 CH ORI 10w v e C-type retaining ring 10+« = esreseeren 1
Y% L 137 MS02A2456 VLY SRR PP P PP Ball bearing: -« -«xrsrormrarnrraaenn 1
L 138 MJ15A1456 ;';°_}L*¢/“¢/°I)H)I7- .......................... Bearing holder- -« rerrrreearaeenn, 1
% L 139 M95002017 T4V Yb MEXT2: - vvrvvveeneeeninns Safety socket bolt MEX12:«« -« xxveenee 2
L 140 MJ15A2413 XJ?A ................................... X=column:- = rrrrrrrrremenennnnnannnn, 1
L 141 M90858004 p-lj-a*y“ MBXErrrrmrrrrmersrnnasnnennns Countersunk screw M3X6:««--errreeesss 8
L 142 MJ15A1359 XI7-_7°}L,\°773‘,“~‘ ......................... X cable bear guide- - st 2
e L 143 M91060021 OYAITHYER D MAX0 - v revereeeennnns Socket bolt MAX 10w+ vrrerrerrnrrnernnns 18
L 144 MJ15A3339 B VOGN = v COVer " e 1
L 145 M95049021  BYAYTFYFK UK IS MEX12: v vevvnesnss Button bolt MEX12:+ -+« v cvveeneneesnn 18
L 146 MJ15A8339 XAGIHN = v eveeee COVEl: " s s st i 2
Y L 147 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB:- v vvrereeieeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« --vvnreerren. 6
L 148 MJ15A0920 |J:7j3’,f|$ ................................ Liner motion guide: -« +-xrrrrrrrarenenns 1
L 149 MJ15A2758 XE=F WA TT Gk v X cable bear bracket: - rrrrrrrriineen. 1
% L 150 MO4008017  HITAYH Y MAXE: -« v vevveeeeenenen Safety socket bolt M4XG: « -+« «+xwxene 2
L 151 MJ15A9339 XE=T WA THN=Brrreee i X cable bear cover Br---rrrrrrreeeeaaans 1
L 152 MJ15A2601 Ly N ANIDL 2 B PP Cable bracket == rrrrrrrrrrmnniieenns 1
L 153 M91500010  PHFHY MEXT2:+ e vrrvrrvenereerenenn. Countersunk screw MEX12+ -« «+eeeeee 2
L 154 MJ15A1476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« e rrerrira 2
Y L 155 M90631050 Eb’*_ﬂ-’j]’* [ Large washer 6+« -xxrrmremeeeeneenennes 6
% L 156 M96001017 T4V Ih MEXTB: + v revrreerneeenesns Safety socket bolt MEX 16 <+« «+xx-xx- 2
L 157 MJ15A0957 X'ﬂ:"J [y SRR PP X—movable race: -+ rrrrrrriiiaiiiiaan 1
¥ L 158 M94003021  OYAYTFYHR IS MAXT2: - vvevvneeennen Socket bolt MAX12++««++neeereerrneennn 8
% L 159 M98004017  H7T4YHb MBX20:- -+ v vveeeeenenens Safety socket bolt M8X20: «+ -+« ++xvxe 3

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ohSupesior Sewing Makhine & Supply LLC - www.supge08zin



M| X-YF—T )L (2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MIX-YFT—T JL##(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
M 101 MJ15A0165 NTYSTE IR B e Bearing adapter B-------rrrarirraiaann 3
M 102 MJ15A2456 VL) S PR PR Ball bearing: -« -«--xxrrerrmrrneneaeannn 4
Y M 103 M96001001 RAGYT MBXG v v errmee e Set screw MBX8---rr-rrrrrmrrrmnneennns. 12
M 104 MJ15A0767 BAZUD =l Cog pulley: - - rrrrrrmrnmeea e, 1
M 105 MJ15A0390 YOR Y ) Avereere e Y—drive shaft A-cveerrrrrrrmmmninnnnnn, 2
M 106 MJ15A0364 NI Ry T YUY e Coupling: - rsrrrrrrrmmnmeen i, 2
M 107 MJ15A0523 9,{5\/7’,\’}“\ ............................. Cogbeltr-rrrrrrrrar 1
M 108 MJ15A3758 FaAUT GhYR e Bracket:---rrrrrrrrresnnnnnniiiia, 1
* M 109 M9B010017  HTTAVYR MBX25+ -+ v veerereneennn Safety socket bolt MBX25: +«+«««x+xxe 16
M 110 MJ15A1390 YI]FHJ:/’I] = I Y—drive shaft Brevvvrrrrrrrrmininnnann, 1
M 111 MJ15A1767 9,{5‘JI]’7°_IJ ............................. Cog pulley -« rrrrrrmrrmeaei s 5
M 112 MJ15A1165 '\*T'J‘J']*TQ*']O@ Avrrrr Bearing adapter A-----crrrrararaaaenn 1
M 113 MJ15A1454 Y:E_g:/’l] ................................ Motor shaft Yesrrrrerreeeennninn., 1
M 114 MJ60A 1364 BTy e Coupling:«=+rsrrrrrremsnaennenaaaan, 1
M 115 M96006047 7’§I7-‘7|~:|-7-,f-}-‘7|N .......................... Special nut- -« r s 1
* M 116 M96007017 TITAVTI MEX30: v vvvrerreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX30« -+« =xxxven- 4
M 117 M90631050 IHFY DR G Large washer G« =+« xcerreresremennenannns 10
Y M 118 M93002052 LI SRR R Special washer:«-«-r-rororraaas 4
M 119 MJ15A4758 AT Gy R Motor bracket =« rrrrrrrrrnieinn. 1
* M 120 M95001017 TITAVIY MBX20: v vvvve e Safety socket bolt M5X20« -+« +xxrren-- 2
M 121 MA30A0751 FUVAYT Y e vee e Tension block: = -« rrrrrrrerrrneennaenns 1
M 122 M95011021 |:||yjjl)7-j-\yf‘:;|;‘}[,|~ MBX25 s veerreenrnnnnns Socket bolt MEX25 - veereeeeeeennnnnnns 1
M 123 MJ60C2508 ATFYE U E=G Y e Stepping Motor Ye -« rerrerrereareneeen. 1
* M 124 M95004017 BITAVTIR MEXT6 v vvvereeereeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X16« -« - x-vrererens 24
H* M 125 MH27E2508 7= W(XYE—RAT UH ) wererrerreeeeeeens Cable (XY moter power):« ==+« xxeereense 1
M 126 MH10E5508 ’7'—7‘JL(XY:E—']I“/:I—']‘) ................... Cable (XY moter encoder)---=+=-rrereess 1
KM 127 M91606022 ByAYTFYFR VR I MIXT0- - v vevveennns Button bolt M3X10: -« -xvveeeeenns 1
Y M 128 M90316050 Eb“f\:ﬂ“b‘* L Large washer 3« =+« xrererremremeeennnnes 2
* M 129 M94001017 TITAVTOR MAXT0: o vevvereeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X10: -« - rnrererens 4
Y% M 130 M90421050 Eb“f\:ﬂ“b‘* . Large washer 4« -+« cerenrenenmenennnnes 4
M 131 MJ15A2770 XEUPA =R e Detector base X+ rrerrrreerrnnenennnn 1
M 132 M93002021 Dyj]l)?j-\y#;k“}llb M3X8: +rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn Socket bolt M3X8 - vrrrrrrrrrrreeennnnns 1
M 133 MJ15A3770 Y A =R Detector base Yrsrrrrrrrrrrenrnnnennnns 1
M 134 MJ15A0228 SRINTGMYE LG e Shuter adapter--« -+ - rrrrrrrareaenaen. 4
Y% M 135 M91064004 PHIRY MAXG - v v errrrer e, Countersunk screw MAXG: -« ««xrrssmneees 8
* M 136 MH50A0458 3/“,\.,,\“3 .................................. Shutter -+ rrrrrrerrrnnnr ittt iiineans 4
Y% M 137 M92078045 TFYR M8 v v vvr e Tonut M8 rrrrrrrmmmnnnnnn s 20
* M 138 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXE: v vvvereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X6« -« «xerererenes 8
% M 139 MJ15A5339 IURNFpYT e End capr - rrrrrrrrermrrerna i 2
M 140 MJ15A3413 Y haAG g e ve v Y—column = rerrrrrrrr sttty 2
M 141 M98003017 TITAVTOR MBX16G v vvereeeieeeeeees Safety socket bolt M8X16« -+« xrererens 8
Y M 142 MB50A0571 A=Y I UP o Corner joint-= -« = rrrrrmrararnanaaaaas 4
M 143 M98006017 7TV Tyb MBXT2: -+ vvvvveeneenenenns Safety socket bolt MBX12+ -+« +xxrneen 8
M 144 MJ15A1957 Y'ﬂ‘"’}l/—x Brevrrrreerrrnieeniiiineanns Y-movable race Brr-rrrrrrrrrrreeiaas 2
* M 145 M90853002 ET4Y7 1/8(40)K4- -+ vvverrneeeeeee Flat screw 1/8(40)X4- -« «rerrerenrenees 8
Y% M 146 MH50A2601 SRINTGMYTAG Av v Shuter adapter A= -« rrrrrrrrearaeaanns 4
“ M 147 MH10A0606 *y‘,fl)] .................................. Plate - rrrrrrrerrrrnnrriineiiiniianns 4
Y M 148 MH50A0420 AT AR v Plat@: -« rrrrrrrrrmnreaane s 4
% M 149 M90814004 7°§-\7,ﬁ-,\°*:j° MBXB. 2+ vrrerrnnnnnnnnnns Pan screw M3X5.2:«-vereeruernrrneannnns 8
Y M 150 M95004020 OYAITFYEP ALY MEXG v vvrrrernrnennns Set screw MBEX8 - rrrrrrrrnrernneeennns. 4
M 151 MJ15A0477 Y AR e o Stopper Yererrrrrrrrara i 2
M 152 M98001017  HITAYA b MBX25- -+ v vveeeeeeeen Safety socket bolt MBX25+ - <+ =+« xxxx-- 8
M 153 M95013021 OYAIT7FYFR IR M3X10- - eev v Socket bolt M3XT10: - verrrerereennnnnnns 116
M 154 MJ15A2957 YARILD=R Avvrrrrreeee e Y-movable race A---rrrrrrrrrreeeaaann. 1
% M 155 M95008017 T4V Yb MEX25: + v v vvvveeeneneens Safety socket bolt M5X25+ - <+« «xx+xxx-- 8
M 156 MJ15A1477 Y AR e oo Stopper Yrrrrrrrrrr 2
M 157 MJ15A1920 U:?j]‘,ﬁ‘ ................................ Liner motion guide: -« = -rrererarreanns 4
M 158 MJ15A0781 AV & R PR PP Belt clamper: -+ rerreraraeeee, 2
* M 159 M94006017  HTTAVYR MAXTE -+ v verrereneeenn Safety socket bolt M4X16+ -+« <+« xxnvne- 8
M 160 MJ15A3456 VL SR P PP PP Ball bearing: -+« «rrrrormrrrr e 8
M 161 MJ15A5758 DTYR Aver Bracket Accreerrrrrrrrriiiiiininnnenan, 2
M 162 MJ15A1523 9,{5)/}’,\’}” ............................. Cogbeltr-rrrorerr 2
M 163 MJ15A1781 YA YT oo Belt clamper Y« -x:rererrerereeeeene. 2
M 164 MJ15A2454 Y AR gy e e Shaft Yerrrrrrrrmerrnnee i, 2
M 165 MJ15A6758 DTYR Brerrrer Bracket Brvrrrrrrrrrrrroiiiniinnnnnn., 2
Y% M 166 M90511050 Eb’*_ﬂ-’j]’* Bt e Large washer 5x -« «xrerrmremreeeneeannes 2
M 167 M95005021  OYAYTFYFH IS MEXAD: -« v vvvvnennennn Socket bolt M5EX40: <+« + v vrreeneeneen 2
M 168 MJ15A3601 N A L f TR P P Detector plate Yer-erererrerereeeienn. 1
* M 169 M94002017  H7T4Vyb MAXS:«+c v vrvrrreereneenins Safety socket bolt M4X8+«+ <+« xveene 2
M 901 MJ15E0484 FUYALYFXY ) e v Detector Xrrrrrrrrreennnnnneeeenenans 1
M 902 MJ15E1484 FUYARLYFOYY ) reevee Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnneenans 1

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ehSupesior Sewing Madhine & Supply LLC - www.supge08zhh



s
o
Bl o
NGO
¥y
Nl
Yo
)
E

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IN]JFvyx 5B
JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
No. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
%* N 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'3T4FA %Y M3X14:---veneeess SW—PW pan screw M3X 14+« +ereeen 4
% N 102 MJ60A3571 DAY T T—type quick joint-----r-x-rmrereremeaenn 2
N 103 MJ60A1420 \‘}4:’-7-:-7-,{,{9 ............................. Air fitting bracket-«----c rrorrrraaeaans 1
* N 104 MO4007017  EITAVIM MAXTZ: -evveeeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X12: -« - -xoxoe- 1
Y N 105 M90421050 IHEY R R 4o Large washer 4« -+« rerereemrnmeeenanns. 1
N 106 MJ15A2508 =7 W FFod ot) oo Cable (jig eject sensor)-----=-= = ercen- 1
Y N 107 MB61A1571 % e B, ) DI CONNEGCLOr- -« + = rrrmmrermreranneeaneens 4
N 108 M95035021  OyBYTFYHR b MEXAG- - -vvemeeeeene Socket bolt MEX45 -« <+« + v xrneeneeneens 8
N 109 MJ60A3434 AN B e Air cylinder- === =rrrrrrrmea 2
N 110 MJ60A0755 TN =T Y e Taper pusher- -+« reremsemeneeneenanns 2
* N 111 M96007017  H7T4YHb MEXB0- -+ v -vvveeeenesen Safety socket bolt MBX30¢: ««+++ -« xxxne 2
N 112 M94025017 T4V Ih MAX25: - v vvveeeeeeens Safety socket bolt M4X25+ - <+« +xxrnve- 8
Y% N 113 M90422050 L 2 I B R R R R Small washer 4-+--ceeeeeeeeeeniiiii., 8
N 114 MJ60A4601 t)ﬂf'}‘)']"f')‘ ............................. Detector bracket ==+ - ssrreerrrennaaannn 2
N 115 M94012017 TITAVIYR M3XB v rerreeeieeieees Safety socket bolt M3X8: -+« =rrerreerren. 4
Y% N 116 M90316050 Ej]?‘:ﬂ-“j]‘* Gerrr i e Large washer 3« -+« xcerrrresreeennenaenes 6
* N 117 M91606022  OyAYTHYFR AU WA MBX10- -+ vvvvvnees Button bolt M3X10++«««x««eereeeneeness 2
N 118 MJ60E1747 S IU=IGZAT Jig eject flame asgy - - rorirrraaean 2
N 119 MJ60A2359 'Ij-,ﬂﬁj]‘,ﬂﬁ ............................... Side guide: - it 4
N 120 MJ60A3359 7)51‘_1]‘“3 .............................. Under guide:«-r=rrrrrrrrrmrmrmsnenanes 2
N 121 M95001020 u|yjjl)7-;-\yf‘:|~)(*:/° MBEX10: s rrrrrmernnnenns Set screw MEXT10: - -errrrerrrmiernieen. 2
N 122 M91382045 FYR MB e v NUt M s et 2
N 123 M95014017 TITAVTOR MEX14-cvevvereeeieieeee Safety socket bolt M5X 14« -« vvnverenens 8
Y% N 124 M90511050 Eb“f\:ﬂ“b‘* I Large washer 5+« xreresesremenenannes 8
N 125 MJ60A4770 :/I;‘,\‘_x ................................ Jig eject bage: - rrrrrarar i 2
N 126 M91500010 PHIRY MBXT2: v v rerrve s Countersunk screw M5X12:eerrrrreans 8
N 127 M98001017 7TV yh MBX25: -+ vvvveneenenenns Safety socket bolt M8X25: «« -« «+vvree 4
N 128 MJ60A0476 AN —H e Spacer: -ttt 2
N 901 MJ15E2484 FUEYRLYF(FoYFU ) e Detector (jig eject) -« xrrrrrrrmrarnenns 2

Y ENIZPLK-G10050RL EE R ERLET,

Fremmthedioramnr ehSupesior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supge08zhh



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

[P] Boi#R-ECERIGR

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[PlEc#R -EERHfR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
Po. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
% P 101 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ v et Truss screw M4AX8: - -rrreerrrennnennnns, 3
P 102 MJ60B5339 FOT A = e Head cover- -« - rrrermrmemnmaennnnnn, 1
* P 103 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: + v vvrvreeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8------vrvrvrveres 2
P 104 MJ60A5484 FFagTFAVRLYF v rerrerra e Stop sWitCh= =« rrrrrrr i 1
P 105 MJ60B0508  F—=7 IM(bFadTAY/PRE ) Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)--««------- 1
P 106 MJ60A9601 AYFIMPITAG e Stop switch bracket:------ - i 1
* P 107 M91066004 SW-PW7FYLFA LY MAX25 -+ v v vvveeeees SW-PW pan screw M4X25---------------: 4
P 108 MA30A0757 7 7/}’ ................................... Plug:-- - - rrrrrmrrm e 1
P 109 M862A0757 7057* ................................... Plug .................................... 4
P 110 MJB0B9508  7—7 W(THY JE—HLYI—R ) e vvrrrreereeen Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)-------- - 1
* P 111 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'RY MAX10- - --rreeeeeees SW-PW pan screw M4X10------------o-o: 14
P 112 MJ60A3476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« rrrrrrri 4
P 113 M800J2MIF MIFENY PLK=J2-MIF -+ r e ceeenreeeeenes Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF---------- 1
P 114 MJ60B6508 ’7'—7“JL(M[F::L'J}UEI’)) ...................... Cable (MIF input) ........................ 1
w P 115 M91071004 SW-MW7 GYAFARY M4XG: - vvvvrreee SW-MW pan screw M4X8:« -« «+xcrverne-s 2
P 116 MJ60A3601 MIFARDARN AR e MIF connector bracket =« =srreeereennns 1
P 117 MJ60B7508 ’7'—7“”/(M[F“/:L‘7UEI’)) ...................... Cable (MIF output) ....................... 1
P 118 MJBOB8508 =7 W(INY JR=GT U ) weeeeeeee e Cable (DT/TRIM moter power) - -+« «"* 1
P 119 MJ60C0508 D W MIFT U ) e e Cable (MIF power): == xsxrerersrreeneaees 1
P 120 MJ15A3508 7= I(PFE=ST U U) revrereeeeeeeen Cable (PF moter power): ==« ««x weeee 1
P 121 MJ15A4508 7 W (PFE=AIYa=4") v reerv e Cable (PF moter encoder)------=«+==-==-- 1
P 122 MJ15A5508 =7 IUAMIFEN YT U ) wveerereeeenees Cable (MIF power): <=+« xrrrerreeeeseees 1
* P 123 M97320099 =T WMIFRN UYUTT ) e eerreeereeeeeenns Cable (MIF signal pulse)- -« x-=-xrereee-e 1
P 124 MJ15A6508  7=7 W(XEUH/Foodoh o) ooeeeeeee Cable (X senser/jig eject sensor)--+---+-- 1
P 125 MB60A5780 I7-_7°}LI)‘3~J|~° ............................ Cable gland:« -« -xsrrrrermrrriennnn. 3
Y% P 126 MB60A0620 FAOUYYYT FGrrerrrrrerernninaaeens Nylon clip FGr=-rrerrrrrrmreenaaeaens, 8
* P 127 M91056004  SW-PW7'F(FA4Y MAXT0- - r-neeene SW-PW pan screw M4X10------=veeeee-- 4
Y% P 128 K14M19400102 7I3'f|‘]7 ................................ Ferritic core- - s rrrrrranrnnennennenns 7
P 129 MJ60A0413 JIFAPAT v ereer e Ferritic Core - - - rrrrrmreneneneanans 2
P 130 MJ60A1571 Fo R T-shape connector- -« =« =rrorrerenens 1
P 131 MH60T0497 AE =R aUbE=F e Speed controller--= -« = rrrerearaeaenan, 2
P 132 MJ 1 5A0480 x|~l/_|~ .................................. Quickjoint (Stralght) ..................... 2
Y% P 133 MJ41A0963 TAWALF =R Filter regulator: ===+« srrereeneeenenens 1
* P 134 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXBr v v vrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X8-+ -+ «-rrvrvnrenes 2
% P 135 M90511050 YRR G Large washer 5e-xrrereemeeeneneennn. 2
P 901 MJG60E0599 F YUY N YPIRT Solenoid valve complete: ==+« =x=treen 1

* ENI&PLK-G10050R & & & RLET
Y indicates PLK-G10050R common parts. 27 PLK-J10050R



MR

N
~
/

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Q] #a

101

108

()]
o

901

115

28



[Ql#amEsHE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Q 101 MJ60A2571 SUBGTY IO e VACUUM GJECLOr= -« - << xrrerreeeeeean 3
#* Q 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'394FA %Y MAXT0- - - ---oonn SW-PW pan screw M4X10- -+« =« xxeee 1
Q 103 ME20A2780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder-+ - rsrrreerrnnniiiiiin ., 1
Y% Q 104 MA20A6688 INAT Q3L rrrr e Pipe 431" st 2
Y% Q 105 MN10A0135 FT RN e Oil gauge: - - - = rrrrrrrrraraaaaa 2
Q 106 MJ60E0688 FaYAN T HIAT e Filler pipe asgy -« - =rrereresearasnns 1
Q 107 MJ60A0688 FAN AT Arrrrernrereiaaia i Ol Pipe A--vvrrrrrreeee e 1
Q 108 MJ60A1688 FAWNAT Brrrrerrrerrraeeaanaennns Ol ipe Br--vvvvrrrmraaaaaaanns 1
Y% Q 109 MFO00A2780 AR e Holder:- - rrrrrrerrrmnninineeneanns 1
Q 110 MJ60A0740 2 e Feltrrrrrrreer et 1
Q 111 MJG60E 1688 4::,_:’)_1,(,{7”]557'. ......................... Filler pipe asgy -« - =rsrereresemrasnns 1
Q 112 M90815004  SW-PW7FYAFA LY M3X16- -+ -wvvveesss SW-PW pan screw M3X16:-+----wxxvee- - 2
Y Q 113 M95018021 OYAITFYER I MAXG: - o vrvvnrrernnnnnns Socket bolt MAX8:+++vrreereernrrnnnnns 2
Q 114 MJ60A0257 f\'—:l."}lf\'—'\"yf?fﬂ'l ......................... Filler cap presser plate:=«-«=+«=+«=reee- 1
Q 115 MJ60A1740 7:[}“~ ................................... [ R LR R 1
Q 901 MJG60E0366 X1k ey hTRT Filler cap assy -+« rerrrrrmremresensenn, 1

* ENI&PLK-G10050R & & & RLET
Y indicates PLK-G10050R common parts. 29 PLK-J10050R



R] ¥—7JLE{%
TABLE & STAND

13

114

104

108

105

) )

115

30



[R1IT—7 LB &

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% R 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: - == -vovvmereeeeeees Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« ===+ 4
% R 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ -v-vvvemeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MAX8: -« -« - ------- 4
R 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket-«-«-=«-rrermrmerraeaens 2
R 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy - - r-rrrrrrrrra 1
Y% R 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle= =+ rrrrrrerennn i, 1
Y% R 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 -+ s rreerennnennnnnnnn, 4
% R 107 M95021045 FYR M0 e v Nut M20: - ceeer e 4
Y% R 108 MA35A0166 T RARGTYR e Ajustor foot- - rr-rrrrrrr 4
R 109 ME40A0368 B R e Castor- - r rrr s 4
R 110 M92058022  SW-PWRYHJA b MBX25: -+ - revvvesen SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25-- -+ -+ -+ 16
R 111 MJ15A0416 A R R R Rubber plate:- -« -« srrrrrrrraae 2
R 112 MJ15A0166 R 7. Y R P Ajustor bolts -« s rrmr e 2
R 113 MJ15A0747 INAD TU=Lr e Pipe - rrr e 2
R 114 MJ15A0483 INAT RGUR e Pipe stand: -« rrrrrariri 2
R 115 MJ15A1416 R R e Rubber plate: -+« rreremrrereneanes 2
Y E1IEPLK-G10050R#EERERLET o
Y indicates PLK-G10050R common parts. 31 PLK-J10050R



+/&am

ACCESSORIES

109

112 13
9/119
o

110,111

131

130

129

128

32



[Slft/R &

ACCESSORIES
Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% S 101 M90B06002  EFHY 1/8(44)XG- -« v v wrrrrmrnenrnens Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -+« <=« xxnxreenens 2
Y% S 102 M90317050 TR R G Small washer 3+« rrrrrrermnreennneanns 2
Y S 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -« s rrrrrrrnrnarnaiaaas 1
S 104 M90859004 SW—pW'fﬁ?,ﬁ-;\’*:j M3XG:rrrrrrmmreens SW-PW pan screw M3X6-----------x=-x-- 2
S 105 MJ60B0601 FAD =R MU G e eeeeeee e Eye guard bracket------x=-=rererraraanns 1
S 106 MJ60A2780 | M R P R Jig eject holder (left)- -« vrnrmereenns 1
S 107 MJ60A3780 FRIVA(R) - v rr e Jig eject holder (right)- ===+ v ernenen- 1
S 108 ML75A0128 SUUN DPXTTH2T v vverree e Needle DPX1TH2 - - cvrrrrrrreeeeennn. 4
% S 109 MF25B0123 B Bobbin: - rrrrrrrrraiiiiii s 3
% S 110 K14M46000158 E1—R" 2.5A« - rrerrrerrurrurrneaneaeans. FUuse 2.5A - rrrrrrmmreranneaaneaaneens 1
w S 111 K14M46000159 E1—R" 20A:-rrerrerrnrrnrmnnaneeieannn. Fuse 20A- - - rrrrmmrermnneaanneaaneens 1
% S 112 MF10A0149 T GH e Oiler -+ rrrrrrmmmmeennsriiiinnnnnnnns 1
S 113 MJ60A1419 D i PR Rubber cushion === rrrrrreemniiiea., 4
S 114 MJ60E0991 USBAE! ererrrrerrae e USB memory: -« rerreremsesensennennnns 1
% S 115 MH10E0193 AMITA Ao Cotton stand assy« -« - = rrrrrrrenrenes 1
Y% S 116 ME35E0180 ARTIFADIAT e Thread guide assy -« =+ rrrrrmrenreees 1
“ S 117 MFO06A1620 FYYIIN IR L=100-ccererrerereenrerenenns Cable tie L=100¢ - rrrrrrrrmmrrrnnneenns 1
S 118 MB60A0201 FYYIINUR L1400 e ve v enenanns Cable tie L=140 - rrrrrrrrmmrernnnennns 3
* S 119 M91056004  SW-PW7FYAFARY MAX10:---wvveresen SW-PW pan screw M4X10:-++---vevvee-- 2
Y S 120 MB60A2620 FAOUGYYT AON -« v vrermr e Nylon clip TON ===« reerreneenneeaann.., 1
Y% S 121 MB60A1620 -Jnﬂ])bl}‘yf BN rrerrrerrr s Nylon clip 8N« x e srerremrreneeneenaann. 1
Y S 122 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA 2y MAX10 -+ rrrerrerernenns Screw MAXT0 -« rerrermeemaenneanennnnn 1
Y% S 123 MA20A0734 B oL = Polyethylene cover:=+«=+«xxsreasensenen. 1
Y% S 124 M91010089 El'yb’)‘/’r'yb ............................... Socket - s rrrrr i i 1
% S 125 MA30A0571 YT YR T QuicKjoiNt =+ s v rrrrrr e 1
% S 126 MS06A0567 OLAYF =7 r e Airtube: - s srrrrrr 1
Y% S 127 M860A0FSW FYRRAYF v errerra FoOt SWitCh: - rrrrrrrrrrrreeerennnnnnnns 1
S 128 K14M96821809 ‘J"fEI‘/f\'—’("yf TP rerrrrennneiii i Nylon cap 12P =« rerrrrrereneneeanann, 1
S 129 K14M94319012 TR0 12P -+ ovrvrmernrai i Connector 12P « e rrrerrenneiinnnns 1
S 130 K14M96822602 ‘J"fﬂ‘/#‘\"‘jf ABP e et renniai i Nylon cap 15P -« rrrrrrreeemenenaanan., 1
S 131 K14M94319015 RO 15P -+« rvvrv v Connector 15P e rrrerriin i, 1
S 132 KT14MT7T7014710 A—3SF lrrovvrreree e Terminal---rrerrrrreerneniinniiineas 30
Y E1IEPLK-G10050R#EERERLET o
Y indicates PLK-G10050R common parts. 33 PLK-J10050R



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107

113,114

8.5

108,109
e} fe}
< ©
115 116
< «© %
117 118
119 120

34

110,111,112



[T1AFT S avi—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% T 101 MS02A0101 ,\IJ,fg d) [N IR R R R R PRI Needle plate ¢ I 1
% T 102 MSO02A1101 ,\IJ,fg ¢2.2 .............................. Needle plate ¢2.2 ....................... 1
*% T 103 MS02A2101 NE G266 (BT aY) - rerrrerereeeees Needle plate @ 2.6 (standard)------------" 1
% T 104 MH51A0101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 ............................... Needle plate ¢3 ........................ 1
* T 105 MH51A1101 NG D3 (B0° T\ )rrrrrrereae e Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper):------------ 1
* T 106 MH51A2101 NG B3 (90° T\ )rrrrmrrerea e Needle plate @3 (90° taper):----=-=----- 1
* T 107 MV35A0106 ﬂ-aj'-lj-l ¢3 ............................. PreSSer foot ¢ 3 ........................ 1
¥ T 108 MV30A0256 FHAHYL P33 (EIDy al)-rerereree e Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)-------------- 1
s T 109 MV30A1256 -HJ;]--H-I d) R PP Presser foot ¢ R PP 1
s T 110 MB10M0256 -HJ;]--H-I d) K IR R PP Presser foot ¢ B3t 1
ST 111 MS03A0256 -HJ;]--H-I d) Brrerrii i i s Presser foot ¢ Brrerrrae i 1
T 112 MSO03A1256 FhAyT ¢ Dt Presser foot ¢ R 1
“ T 113 MA35A0256 FhAy 1 ¢ Brrrrr Presser foot ¢ Brrrrrrni i 1
* T 114 MA35A1256 -’-b;’-ﬂ-l ¢2 ............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ........................ 1
* T 115 MA21A0256 -’-b;’-ﬂ-l d) A TR R Presser foot ¢) D TR R 1
* T 116 MA21A1256 -’-b;’-ﬂ-l d) A TR R R Presser foot ¢) D TR R R 1
* T 117 MG42A0181 ARTUFA (FYTIAT)overeeeeeeee Thread guide (for heavy): ===« -c-ereeeees 1

T 118 MJ60A 1245 IVALINE 1B wrerr e Thread tension spring @ 1.6+ =+------ 1

T 119 MP41A0838 ITAAR (B aY) v rvrre e Fixed knife (standard)-----«-=-=c-erernens 1

T 120 MP69A0838  ITAAR (VAN La9IUYal)- v Fixed knife (1)« v rreeeeerneeeeene 1

*1:for bobbin thread remaining amount reduction
* ENI&PLK-G10050R & & & RLET
Y indicates PLK-G10050R common parts. 35 PLK-J10050R



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 s+« P27 +« P 128 | M90807063 e« P19 wx K 119 [ M91150003 s+« P9« E 124 | M94002017 s P27 w« P 103
K14M46000158 ++ P33 «« S 110 | M90814004 sk P23 v M 149 | M91182080 s+ P3 s B 117 T wx P31 e R 102
K14M46000159 ++ P33+« S 111 | M90815002 wx P11 v F 137 [ M91201045 ssx P19 wx K 127 | M94002021 wx P21 s L 118
K14M77014710 »+ P33 s« S 132 | M90815004 wx P29 «x Q 112 | M91304010 s1x P17 wsx J 122 | M94003017  wx P13 s G 119
K14M94319012 #xx P33 wx S 129 | M90822060 v P19 s K 126 | M91382045 s« P5 w G 111 T o P21 o L 114
K14M94319015 +x P33+« S 131 | M90836050 i« P11« F 126 1 wx P25 o N 122 [ M94003021  wsx P15 4 H 122
K14M96821809 +++ P33+« S 128 | M90837050 wx P19 s K 129 | M91384045 s P7 4w D 106 T wx P21 o L 158
K14M96822602 ++ P33+« S 130 | M90853002 +« P23 «x M 145 [ M91400010 s+« P13 s« G 105 | M94006017 wx P23 s M 159
K14590203410 ++ P3 «« B 105 | M90858004 .+« P9 «« E 105 | M91500010 s+ P3 «x B 111 | M94007017 s« P13 s G 104
1 oo P27 v P 111 T e P21 s L 141 T o P21 4 L 153 T e P15 4 H 102
1 s P33 s S 122 | M90859004 +« P9+« E 120 ) ok P25 s N 126 ) wx P19 e K 140
M800J2MIF s P27 s P 113 ) o P33+« S 104 [ M91506001  wx P15 4w« H 108 ) wx P25 e N 104
M860AOFSW s P33 wx S 127 | M90864004 wx P25 x N 101 | M91581045 s P15 s H 140 | M94008017 s P3 w B 104
M90302036 4 P7 s« D 127 | M90883080 4+ P9 s+ E 133 | M91602001 wx P11 s F 125 ) wx P21 v L 150
M90303036 4+ P21 wx L 116 | M90901045 wss P15 s« H 147 | M91603046 e« P9 w« E 150 ) wx P23 s« M 138
M90316050 wix P21 wx L 113 | M90902015 w4+ P13 s« G 121 | MO1606001 s P11 4 F 124 ) we P31 4w+ R 101
1 o P23 s M 128 | M90903010  wix P19 e K 111 1 ok P17 e J 104 [ M94012017  ssx P15 5 H 116
1 ok P25 ws N 116 | MO0906010 wex P19 v K 103 | M91606022 s+ P23 ws M 127 ) wx P25 s N 115
M90317050 s P33 4w S 102 | M90907010 w« P9 ws E 147 ) ok P25 s N 117 [ M94013037  ssx P21+ L 131
M90406064 e« P11 s F 103 ) ok P19 s K 114 | M91650020 wex P11 s F 121 | M94019017  wsx P21 s L 129
1 we P17 e J 127 | M90909003  +sx P15 4 H 146 1 ok P17 s J 116 [ M94025017  ssx P25 5x N 112
M90421050 i« P5 4w C 113 | M90910033  wsx P15 s H 142 | M91690015 s P19 s K 124 | M94036021 ws P13 s G 134
1 we PT s D 120 | M90920002 41+ P9 s+ E 145 | M91802006 s P11 s F 123 [ M95001017 s P21 4x L 130
1 o P13 4 G 139 1 o P19 s K 117 | M91910080 v P9 s E 132 ) v P23 s M 120
1 we P15 s H 127 | M90922002 w1+ P15 4 H 114 | M92000010 s« P9 s« E 106 [ M95001020 s P25+ N 121
1 we P19 s K 136 | M90932015  wx P15 4 H 144 | M92001021 s P13 s G 133 | M95001021  wsx P17 s J 112
1 o P23 wx M 130 | M90944002  +x P19+ K 101 | M92002050 wx P31 5« R 106 | M95002017 s P5 s C 117
1 o P25 s« N 105 | MO0971004 s P15 v H 123 | M92004020 s+ P9 4w E 112 T we P21 s L 139
M90422050 s P25 N 113 | M90990002 i« P5 4 C 101 | M92058022 4x P31 4 R 110 | M95002020 wx P11 s F 110
M90434060 .+« P13 s G 138 ) ok P11 s F 129 | M92078045  wex P23 s M 137 | M95003017 s+ P7 4w D 136
M90449037 s« P7 4w« D 101 | M90991002 4+ P3 4« B 116 | M92453047 4x P13 4 G 118 T v P27 v P 134
1 we P17 e J 121 | M91001075  wsx P19 we K 123 | M93000022 wss P9 s« E 118 [ M95003021 s+« P9+ E 131
M90500085 wix P11 wex F 133 | M91010089 wss P33 4« S 124 | M93002021 wax P15 s H 117 1 we P21 e L 119
M90505065 s« P15« H 135 | M91011004 «« P9 w« E 138 1 ok P19 s K 132 [ M95004017  ssx P21 4x L 123
M90511050 4« P5 4« C 107 ) o P13 s G 124 ) o P23 o M 132 1 o P23 o M 124
1 we PT s D 115 | M91051020 s+ P3 s+ B 121 | M93002052 s P23 s M 118 | M95004020 s+ P11 4x F 107
1 o+ P23 s+ M 166 1 we P9 s E 139 | M93003020  wx P19 4w K 109 ) we P13 s G 107
1 ok P25 ws N 124 | M91053020 s P9 v E 130 | M93003021 s+ P13« G 109 T oo P17 s J 117
1 wee P27 o P 135 1 wer P11 e F 112 1 wex P15 4w H 119 i we P19 4 K 143
M90512065 4 P13 v G 137 ) we P13 s G 115 | M93008021  wx P15 4 H 129 T wx P23 s M 150
M90516065 s P21 v L 136 | M91054004 s P17 s J 132 | M93022021 wx P13 4w G 116 | M95004021 s P19 s K 122
M90522037 i« P7 wx D 102 | M91056004 wx P27 s P 127 | M94001001  sx P15 4 H 103 | M95005017 s« P5 4« C 109
M90522050 «« P7 «« D 105 ) o P29 s Q 102 | M94001017  wx P15 4w H 128 1 wx PT o D 114
M90600085 i« P15« H 110 ) s P33 s S 119 ) o P23 o M 129 1 we P21 e L 111
M90602003 i« P9 wx E 149 | M91057020 ws P19 4 K 121 | M94001021 wsx P7 4w D 112 | M95005021 s P23 s M 167
M90605002 i« P19 s K 104 | M91060021 ws P21 4« L 143 | M94001036 4« P3 w« B 106 | M95008017 s P23 wx M 155
M90605010 i« P5 w« C 104 | M91064004 +s P23 4« M 135 1 we P9 e E 135 [ M95009021  wsx P21 wx L 117
1 we P9 s E 101 | M91066004  wx P27 « P 107 ) o P21 e L 101 [ M95011021  wsx P23 s M 122
M90631050 wx P15 4w« H 133 | M91071004 ws P27 ws P 115 i o P27 v P 101 [ M95013021  ssx P23 4« M 153
1 we P21 v L 155 | M91084004 +x P9+« E 141 | M94002017 4 PS5 4 C 112 | M95014017 4+ PS5 4 C 106
1 o P23 we M 117 | M91106022 w5« P19+ K 116 ) we PT e D 121 ) wx P17 s J 109
M90634050 s P15 4w H 139 | M91118002 wss P17 ws J 133 7 o P17 e J 136 T wx P25 s N 123
M90801010 wx P19 s K 110 [ M91119002 wx P11« F 101 1 o P19 e K 135 [ M95018021  wsx P29 wx Q 113
M90806002 .+« P15 s H 136 7 e P17 we J 130 7 we P21 e L 147 [ M95021045  wx P31 4« R 107
1 s P33 s S 101 | M91127015  w P7 + D 108 ) o P23 e M 169 [ M95035021  wsx P25 4« N 108

36



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95049021 wx P21 v L 145 | MF13E6456 4« P17 s« J 903 | MH50A0458 s P23 v« M 136 | MJU15A1508 ws P21 ws L 121
M96001001 wx P23 wx M 103 | MF20A0130 «« P31 «« R 105 | MH50A0739 4w« P7 4w« D 104 | MJU15A1523 s P23 s M 162
M96001017  wx P11 4w F 117 | MF20A0229 +« P17 4w« J 134 | MH50A2601 v P23 v« M 146 | MJ15A1601  wx P21 4 L 132
1 oo P21 s L 156 | MF25B0123  wsx P17 sx J 102 | MH51A0101 sk P35 v T 104 | MJ15A1758 s P21 4« L 110
M96006047 s« P23 v M 115 7 ok P33 e S 109 | MHS5TA1101 wsx P35 s T 105 | MJU15A1767  wax P23 s M 111
M96007017 s P23 v« M 116 | MG42A0181 ws P11 s F 135 | MH51A2101 wx P35 s T 106 | MJ15A1770 s P21 s L 127
1 ok P25 o N 111 ) ok P35 e T 117 | MH60TO0497 wsx P27 s P 131 | MJ15A1781  wax P23 s M 163
M96008017 i« P7 w« D 128 | MG43A0181 ws P9 4w E 151 | MJ15A0165 v P23 v M 101 | MJ15A1799 4 PS5 s C 128
M96010017 wx P21 v L 105 | MG43A1181 ws P9 4 E 140 | MJ15A0166 v P31 v R 112 | MU15A1920 wx P23 s M 157
1 o P23 . M 109 ) ook P13 s G 123 | MU15A0228 s P23 s M 134 | MU15A1953 s P5 e C 124
M97320099 wx P27 v P 123 | MG44E0125 wx P17 wx J 101 | MJ15A0339 i P3 w« B 108 | MJU15A1957 ws P23 s M 144
M98001017 s P23 wex M 152 | MG75A1476 4+ P9 s E 128 | MJ15A0359 4 P3 wx B 110 | MJ15A2339 s P21 s L 102
7 v P25 e N 127 | MH10A0160 +« P33+« S 103 | MJ15A0361 s PS5 wx C 114 | MJ15A2413 wx P21 4« L 140
M98002017 sk P17 s J 119 | MH10A0267 s+« P15 4w« H 111 | MJ15A0364 i P23 s M 106 | MJ15A2426 o« P5 4« C 125
M98002052 i P15« H 138 | MH10A0416 «« P11 4w F 108 | MJ15A0390 s P23 s M 105 | MJ15A2429 s P5 s C 119
M98003017  wix P23 wx M 141 ) ok P17 s J 124 | MU15A0413 e P21 e L 107 | MJ15A2454 s P23 e M 164
M98004017 s P9 s E 129 | MH10A0417 ws P9 s E 123 | MJU15A0416 i P31 4 R 111 | MU15A2456 s P23 s M 102
1 wox P21 v L 159 [ MH10A0454 4 P11 v F 105 | MJ15A0426 s+ P5 s G 121 | MJU15A2508 wx P25 4« N 106
M98006017 s P23 s M 143 | MH10A0530 w« P11 s F 127 | MJ15A0429 4 P5 4w C 108 | MJ15A2601 s P21 s L 152
M98018022 i P21 v L 106 | MH10A0572 w« P11 4w« F 104 | MJU15A0454 4 P3 wx B 122 | MJ15A2758 s P21 s L 149
MA20A0361 e« P5 w« C 118 ) ok P17 s J 126 | MU15A0456  wx P21 s L 134 | MJ15A2770 sss P23« M 131
MA20A0734 s P33 s S 123 | MH10A0584 «« P9 ws E 136 | MJU15A0470 o P5 wx C 102 | MJ15A2799 s P5 s C 130
MA20A6688 i P29 v Q 104 | MH10A0602 s P15 s H 125 | MJ15A0476 s P21 s L 133 | MJU15A2957 s P23 s M 154
MA21A0256 s P35 s T 115 ) ok P19 s K 134 | MU15A0477  wex P23 s M 151 | MJ15A3339 s P21 ws L 144
MA21A1256 s P35 s T 116 | MH10A0606 s« P23 ws M 147 | MJU15A0480 wix P27 v P 132 | MJ15A3413 s P23 s M 140
MA30A0571 s P33 s S 125 | MH10A0626 s+« P15 4w H 113 | MJ15A0483 i P31 4 R 114 | MJ15A3426 o« P5 s C 126
MA30A0751 s P23 s M 121 | MH10A0663 s« P11 s F 131 | MJ15A0508 s P21 4 L 120 | MJ15A3429 s P5 s C 120
MA30AO0757 s P27 v P 108 | MH10A0722 s« P11 s F 109 | MJ15A0523 wx P23 s M 107 | MJ15A3456 s P23 s« M 160
MA35A0166 «« P31« R 108 T ok P17 s J 118 | MU15A0601 wex P3 wx B 112 | MJ15A3508 s P27 ws P 120
MA35A0256 s P35 s T 113 | MH10A0833 w« P11 s F 106 | MJ15A0721 wx P21 v L 103 | MJ15A3601 wx P23 s M 168
MA35A1256 s P35 s T 114 | MH10A0980 w« P15 s H 137 | MJ15A0747 s P31 1 R 113 | MJ15A3758 s P23 1« M 108
MB10MO0256 s+« P35« T 110 | MH10A0981 w« P15 s H 145 | MJ15A0758 s P7 s D 119 | MJ15A3770 wx P23 s M 133
MB50A0571 s P23 o M 142 | MH10A1722 4 P11 5« F 118 | MJ15A0767 wx P23 o M 104 | MJ15A3799 s P7 4« D 133
MB60A0201 s« P33 v S 118 | MH10A2701 wx P13 s G 140 | MJ15A0770 s P21 s L 126 | MU15A4339 ws P21 4 L 104
MB60A0620 s P27 wx P 126 | MH10A3181 ws P9 s E 152 | MJ15A0773 sk P21 s L 112 | MJU15A4508 ws P27 ws P 121
MB60A1620 s P33 s S 121 | MH10EO193 4« P33 s« S 115 | MJU15A0781 wx P23 wx M 158 | MU15A4758 s P23 s M 119
MB60A2620 s P33 s S 120 | MH10E0456 i« P11 s F 902 | MJ15A0786 s P21 v L 135 | MU15A5339 s P23 s M 139
MB60A5780 s P27 v P 125 | MH10E0550 w« P9 s E 902 | MJU15A0799 wx P5 i C 127 | MJ15A5508 s P27 s P 122
MB61A1571 s P7 wx D 118 | MH10E5508 wx P23 s M 126 | MJ15A0849 s P21 s L 122 | MJ15A5758 wus P23 s M 161
1 wx P25 v« N 107 [ MH13A0848 i P13 v G 103 | MJ15A0920 s+ P21 v L 148 | MU15A6339 s P21 4 L 109
MB62A0757 4 P27 s P 109 ) ok P19 s K 141 | MJ15A0953 s P5 s G 116 | MJU15A6508 s P27 ws P 124
ME20A0120 s P17 v J 103 | MH25A0682 wx P17 ws J 129 | MJUT15A0957 wx P21 s L 157 | MJ15A6758 s P23 s M 165
ME20A2780 s+« P29 s Q 103 | MH27A0660 w+ P11 ws F 132 | MJ15A1165 v P23 s M 112 | MJ15A7339  wax P21 s L 115
ME35E0180 wx P33 4w S 116 | MH27A0833 s+ P17 was J 125 | MJ15A1339 v P3 wx B 109 | MU15A8339 s P21 s L 146
ME40A0368 i« P31« R 109 | MH27A1454 4 P17 wes J 128 | MJ15A1359 wx P21 e L 142 | MJU15A9339 was P21 w L 151
ME40A0758 w« P5 wx C 110 | MH27E0383 w« P11 4« F 903 | MJ15A1361 4w P5 s C 122 | MJ15B0339 «x P3 w« B 103
MF00A2780 i« P29 wx Q 109 | MH27E0580 4« P11 4 F 904 | MJ15A1390 s P23 v« M 110 | MJU15E0484  +s P23 s M 901
MFO1E0411 s P19 v K 901 | MH27E2508 ws P23 s M 125 | MJU15A1413 s P21 v L 108 | MJ15E1484 1k P23 s M 902
MFO06A1620 i« P33 v« S 117 | MH40A0620 4« P7 s« D 124 | MJ15A1416 o P31 s R 115 | MJU15E2484 4 P25 s N 901
MF10A0149 w« P33 v« S 112 | MH40A0809 s P7 s D 135 | MJ15A1426 i P5 wa C 123 | MJ25Y0848 ws P21 ws L 124
MF10A0181 i« P9 w« E 137 | MH40A0958 w« P7 4« D 132 | MJ15A1429 4w PS5 wx C 115 | MJ40A0257 e P9 s E 117
MF10A0325 w« P11 4w« F 130 | MH40A1958 w« P7 4« D 130 | MJ15A1454 s P23 v M 113 | MJ40A0626 +« P9 s« E 116
MF10A0555 w« P13 s G 128 | MH40A2601 ws P7 4« D 126 | MJ15A1456 s P21 v L 138 | MJ41A0963 v P27 s P 133
MF13A0683 i« P17 s J 106 | MH40A2958 4 P7 s D 131 | MJ15A1476 s P21 v L 154 | MJ60AO131 ws P31 s« R 104
MF13A1683 i« P17 v J 115 | MH50A0420 +« P23 v« M 148 | MJ15A1477 sx P23 v M 156 | MUBOAO132 wx P17 wus J 135

37

PLK-J10050R



%5l

INDEX-3
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MJ60A0220 i« P13 4w« G 120 | MJU60A1383 4 P17 s J 113 | MJB0AG770 4x P9 v E 146 | MNGOAO8B37 wx P19 s K 102
MJ60A0230 wx P11 4w F 119 | MU60A1419 4 P33« S 113 | MJ60AT7339 wx P3 wx B 107 | MNGOA2742 wx P19 4 K 112
MJ60A0237 i« P7 w« D 110 | MU60A1420 wx P25 «« N 103 | MJB0A7508 wx P13 s« G 101 | MN82A0192 wx P19 s K 105
MJ60A0245 o P13 4w« G 130 | MJU60A1434 ws P13 s G 136 | MJB0A7601 wx P19 wx K 137 | MN82A0551 wx P19 4 K 107
MJ60A0257 wx P29 v Q 114 | MJU60AT1450 ws P17 s J 105 | MJBOABS508 six P7 v D 122 | MN82A1154 wx P19 s K 108
MJ60A0262 i« P15« H 109 | MU60A1484 ws P19 s K 133 | MUB0A9339 wix P13 s« G 110 | MN82A1192 wx P19 s K 106
MJ60A0267 i« P15 4w« H 105 | MU60A1508 wx P17 s J 108 | MJBOA9508 sx P11 s F 115 | MP10B0554 4 P9 s E 142
MJ60AO0350 i P19 s K 120 | MJUB0OA1571  was P27 4« P 130 | MJ60A9601 six P27 vx P 106 | MP41A0838 4« P19 s K 115
MJ60A0364 wx P11 s F 113 | MUBOA1599 s P7 wx D 123 | MJ60B0339 ssx P13 4 G 112 T ok P35 s T 119
MJ60A0383 wx P11 s F 120 | MU60A1688 «x P29 «« Q 108 | MJ60B0508 six P27 v« P 105 | MP60A1187 4w P9 s« E 143
MJ60A0413  wx P27 v P 129 | MJU60A1722 wx P13 s« G 108 | MJ60B0601 sx P33 s« S 105 | MP69A0838 wx P35 s T 120
MJ60A0422 o« P15 s H 131 | MJ60A1739 4 P7 4 D 116 | MJ60B1339 v P17 wex J 131 | MSO1A0155 wx P11 4 F 128
MJ60A0434 o« P7 e« D 117 | MJ60AT1740 wss P29 4 Q 115 | MJGOB1508 wex P17 sex J 107 | MSO02A0101 wss P35 ws T 101
MJ60A0450 s P17 v J 114 | MU60A1742 s P3 ws B 120 | MJ60B2339 wx P7 s D 107 | MS02A1101 4 P5 4« C 105
MJ60A0471 wx P13 s G 125 | MUBOAT751 wx P13 e G 111 | MJ60B2601 s P5 4 C 129 ) wx P35 s T 102
MJ60A0472 s P5 s C 103 | MU60OA1770 wx P7 s« D 134 | MJ60B3339 wx P3 wx B 113 | MS02A2101 wx P35 s T 103
MJ60A0476 s P25 s N 128 | MU60A1848 wx P17 s J 110 | MJ60B5339  wix P27 1 P 102 | MS02A2456 s P21 s L 137
MJ60A0477 s P15 s H 115 | MU60A1849 s P19 s K 142 | MJB0B6E508 sk P27 s P 114 | MSO03A0256 sss P35 ws T 111
MJ60A0482 i P13 s G 126 | MUBOA1910 s P7 s D 111 | MJ60B7508 wix P27 v P 117 | MSO3A1256 wux P35 s T 112
MJ60A0484 o P15 s H 124 | MU60A1950 wx P19 s K 131 | MJ60B8508 wix P27 1 P 118 | MSO6A0567 wx P33 s S 126
MJ60A0500 i« P9 wx E 134 | MU60A2359 wx P25 wx N 119 | MJB0B9508 sk P27 s P 110 | MS14A0682 ws P11 s F 111
MJ60A0508 s P11 s F 116 | MU60A2364 wx P21 s L 125 | MJ60CO508 wix P27 v P 119 | MS14A1180 wx P9 s E 127
MJ60A0556 s P13 4w G 129 | MU60A2434 4 P15 s H 130 | MJ60C2508 wx P23 v M 123 | MST14E0180 wx P9 s« E 126
MJ60A0571 s P15 s H 141 | MU60A2476 w« P3 ws B 102 | MJGOEO190 v P9 4w E 901 | MV30A0256 s P15 s H 112
MJ60A0573 s P13 s G 132 | MUB0A2571 wex P29 wx Q 101 | MJUBOEO366 v P29 we Q 901 1 wx P35 s T 108
MJ60A0595 i« P7 s D 125 | MU60A2722 4 P15 s« H 104 | MJG0EO456 o P11 1 F 901 | MV30A1256 s P35 s T 109
MJ60A0600 i P9 s E 125 | MU60A2742 s P17 s J 120 | MJGOED599  wix P27 v P 901 | MV35A0106 s P35 s T 107
MJ60A0602 s+ P7 ws D 129 | MJUB0A2751 wix P13 wex G 113 | MUGOEOGSS s+ P29 we Q 106
MJ60A0625 s+ P13 sss G 135 | MJUBOA2770 wex P15 v H 120 | MJGOEO991 sss P33« S 114
MJ60A0664 s+ P11 ws F 134 | MU60A2780 wix P33 wex S 106 | MUGOE1456 s P17 v J 904
MJ60A0682 s P11 s F 102 | MU60A2848 wox P11 s F 114 | MUBOE1688 v P29 v Q 111
MJ60A0688 w+ P29 ws Q 107 | MJUB0A2910 wix P7 wex D 113 | MUBOE1747 s P25« N 118
MJ60A0691 s P3 s B 119 | MU60A2920 wix P15 wex H 121 | MUBOE2456 wsx P17 s J 902
MJ60A0696 w+ P3 wx B 101 | MJUBOA3359 wex P25 wex N 120 | MUBOE3456 wx P17 e J 901
MJ60A0721 wx P11 wss F 122 | MJU60A3426 s P17 e J 123 | MU61A0476 e+ P9 s E 103
MJ60A0722 s+ P13 s G 114 | MU60A3434 s P25 v N 109 | MU61A0567 s+ P9 s E 109
MJ60A0739 s P7 ws D 109 | MUBOA3476 wix P27 e P 112 | MUB61AO571 s P9 e E 113
MJ60A0740 s P29 s Q 110 | MJUBOA3571 wix P25 wex N 102 | MJ61A0601 e P9 s E 107
MJ60A0742 s+ P7 w D 103 | MUBOA3601 wex P27 s P 116 | MUB1A0602 v P9 e E 121
MJ60A0751 s P15 wss H 106 | MJUBOA3751 wix P15 wx H 107 | MJB61A0757 s+ P9 s E 110
MJ60A0755 s+ P25 sss N 110 | MJUBOA3780 wex P33 wex S 107 | MU61A0758 s+ P9 s E 104
MJ60A0770 s P13 s G 117 | MJUBOA3910 wix P15 wex H 143 | MUG61A0770 e+ P9 s E 108
MJ60A0830 w« P3 wx B 118 | MU60A4426 o P21 s L 128 | MU61A1476 s P9 s E 114
MJ60A0834 s P19 e K 113 | MU60A4456 s« P13 s G 131 | MU61A1601 i P9 o E 122
MJ60A0839 sk P19 ws K 118 | MUB0A4476 v P3 s B 114 | MU61A1742 v P9 s E 115
MJ60A0848 s P15 ws H 101 | MUBOA4508 wix P19 s K 138 | MUG1AT1757 s P9 s E 119
MJ60A0851 s P13 s G 122 | MUB0A4601 wix P25 wex N 114 [ MUBTAT770 sx P9 s E 111
MJ60A0901 sk P15 wss H 118 | MJUBOA4770 wx P25 wex N 125 | MU61A2339 s P9 s E 102
MJ60A0910 wex P19 was K 125 | MUBOA5339 wix P3 wex B 115 | ML10A0555 s P13 s G 127
MJ60A0950 sk P19 ws K 128 | MU60A5426 wx P31« R 103 | ML75A0128 ssx P11 s F 136
MJ60A0982 s P15 s H 132 | MJU60A5484  ws P27 s P 104 i wx P33 s S 108
MJ60A0983 s P15 s H 134 | MJUBOAS508 wix P19 s K 139 | MN10AO135 s P29 1 Q 105
MJ60A1245 sk P35 wss T 118 | MJUBOAS601 wx P15 s H 126 | MN10A0477 s P9 e E 144
MJ60A1364 s P17 ws J 111 | MUBOAS770 wx P13 wex G 106 | MNT1OEO175 s P9 s E 148
1 ook P23 s M 114 | MUBOABS508 wix P13 e G 102 | MN6OAO4TT wsx P19 e K 130

38



— MEMO

PLK-J10050R




— MEMO

PLK-J10050R



— MEMO

PLK-J10050R




=EERMRINEH
BRVADEIEFEALSE

FADRT LEBEALR HasatEsh BEmiass )L—7 T100-8310 HEHATFRARIDN 2-7-3 GRHEE L)
REREFEES (03)3218-6631 HKFKFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRYIE. BHYGLICHREERTHIEAHYFET D TI THRZSL, 2020 £ 2 B 1ERK
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Feb. 2020





